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Muswellbrook
Saturday 31st July 2021
Racel HORSEPOWER 2YO MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m 12:15 pm
Race2 OLDKNOW ELECTRICAL 2YO MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m 12:50 pm
Race 3 PIRTEK MUSWELLBROOK MAIDEN HANDICAP 1280m 1:25 pm
Race4 DK HEAVY PLANT SERVICES MAIDEN PLATE 1750m 2:00 pm
Race5 MUSWELLBROOK SECURITY SERVICES BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1500m  2:35 pm
Race6 SARDOS COFFEE BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1280m 3:15 pm
Race7 BENGALLA CUP 1280m 3:55 pm
Race8 RAINE & HORNE MUSWELLBROOK CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1000m 4:35 pm
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Race 1 HORSEPOWER 2YO MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 12:15 pm

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 12:15 pm
10th $500. QLD: 12:15 pm
Rail: True NT: 11:45 am
Straight: 330m. SA: 11:45 am

WA: 10:15 am

Circumference: 2010m.

For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. 56.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Nadaraja Blinkers FIRST TIME, Tongue Control and Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, 5. Freedom Avenue
Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, Bubble Cheeker (Off Side) FIRST TIME, 6. Hatsuko Ear Muffs (Pre-Race Only) FIRST
TIME, Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, 8. Parties Galore Visors FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Conversations Jake Pracey-Holmes Derek Piper 54 1:0-0-0 $1,200 0% 0% 9 58
3. Nadaraja Matthew Palmer Stephen Jones 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 58
4. Turning Rory Hutchings Kim Waugh 13 1:0-0-1 $2300 0% 100% 3 58
SCRATCHED

6. Hatsuko Christian Reith Kylie Gavenlock 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 56
7. Loversfield Alysha Collett Brett Cavanough 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 56
8. Parties Galore Dylan Gibbons Andrew Robinson 666 2:0-0-0 $1,100 0% 0% 10 56
9. Perfect Darling Jeff Penza John Sargent 4s7 1:0-0-0 $3500 0% 0% 5 56
10. Press Sydney Mikayla Weir Brett Thompson 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 56
11. Star Reach Jenny Duggan Michael Lunn 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 56
12. Super Hot Reece Jones Pat Farrell 950655395 6:0-0-1 $13530 0% 17% 7 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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'*""‘ Trainer Derek Piper Barrier 9
2 _ n CONVERSATIONS Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,200
> ] 3 year old chestnut colt (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Territories Dam Talk is Cheap
Breeder Kelso Grazin : . . .
Owners Mrs S L Piperg& D C Piper C.areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 2:0-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up (.).0 0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Pale Blue Star And Sleeves, Royal Blue Stars, Pale Blue Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 MUSWSat3Ljul21  1000m 2Y MDN Soft5 J Pracey-holmes 580 9  $26 Turning 58.0kg 7.60L 57.93 4 6
40f8 NARR Mon 19Jul21 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Heavy8 A Morgan 570 8  $11 Watch Me Rumble 55.0kg 3.88L 1:11.2 22
30f5 MUSWWed 7Jul2l  1000m 2Y-BT Soft7 ) Pracey-holmes  n/a Leader Bias n/a 1.01L 1:01.78
6of 7 COON Sun 20Jun21 1000m OPEN-BT Softb  J Rogers n/a Lockdown Gamble n/a 8.07L 1:02.84
- Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 1
AV n NADARAJA Jockey Matthew Palmer 58.0kg
V | 2 year old bay gelding (male)
¥ ™ Sire Redoute's Choice Dam National Anthem
Breeder Kia Ora Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Kia Ora 2009 (Mgr: R W Rose) FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue, Pale Blue V, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 MUSWSat3LJul21  1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 M Palmer 580 1 $3.90 Turning 58.0kg 2.33L57.93 1 1
lof4 MUSWWed 7Jul2l  1000m 2Y-BT Soft7 M Palmer n/a Nadaraja n/a 1.09L 1:00.12
1of6  SCON Wed 16Jun21l 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Palmer n/a Nadaraja n/a 3.58L 55.07
= Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 3
» "”:i n TU RNING Jockey Rory Hutchings 58.0kg Prizemoney $2,300
ia-i;;q 2 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-100
“5 - Sire Star Turn Dam Miskish
gl;ls:gfsrl\lﬂer IWI:;)uugchkVI\V/IOIr)‘t?haw Mrs J Shaw, Mrs R A Miller, J Miller, Miss N M Career 1.0-0-1 12 Mths 2:1-0-1 - 1st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Miller, R J Miller, G J O"Brien, Ms K P Stanton, MN Tucker, D A Gooleyl, Miss D Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Mantle, T M Bellew, Ms S Beynon, C A G Beynon, G J Arthur & Mrs G M Arthur Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Lilac Stars And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 MUSWSat3LJul2l  1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 R Hutchings 58.0 3 $4.20 Turning 58.0kg 2.33L 57.93 32
30f11 SCON Sun18Jul21  1100m MDN-SW Heavy8 A Layt 56.5 2 $17 Miss Kingston 57.0kg 3.72L 1:07.65 5 3
40of 7  GOSF Mon5Jul2l  1000m 2Y-BT Heavy8 J Ford n/a Yatsumi n/a 5.67L 1:03.09
3of 5  WYONFri25Jun21  1000m 2Y-BT Soft7 R Hutchings n/a Xpresso n/a 2.78L 1:00.83
20f5  WYNGThu 4Feb21l  845m 2YC&G-BT Soft6 T Berry n/a State Capital n/a 0.30L 51.65
- Trainer Kylie Gavenlock Barrier 4
ﬁ n HATSUKO Jockey Christian Reith 56.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Maurice Dam Precia
Breeder Lightning Thoroughbreds
Owners Lightning Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G Kolivos) FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue, Red Lightning Bolt And Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap, Royal Blue
Lightning Bolt
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 MUSWSat3LJul21  1000m 2y Mdn Softs  CReith 56.0 4 $12.00 Turning 58.0kg 7.66L 57.93 23
30f8 NEWC Thu22Jul21  800m 2Y-BT Good4 D Gibbons n/a Zetarita n/a 2.18L 50.87
30f7  GOSF Tue19Jan21 800m 2Y-BT Good4 G Buckley n/a Conglomerate n/a 2.45L 49.12
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LOVERSFIELD

2 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Deep Field Dam Shoboard

Breeder Cressfield

Owners Cressfield (Mgr: B W Neill)

Colours Silver Black Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

£

Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 MUSWSat 31Jul21  1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 A Collett
4of6 MUSWWed 7Jul21  840m 2Y-BT Soft7 M Owen
ik
~  [EJ PARTIES GALORE
ﬁ 2 year old bay filly (female)
. ¥ Sire Reward for Effort Dam Paradise Mill

Breeder Chatswood Stud Holdings Pty Ltd
Owners Miss C L Beasley, D G Proctor, Mrs D J Proctor & C Gabriel
Colours Red, White Star With Red R Inside Star, White Armband, Red Cap, White

Star
Race Details Track Jockey
60f10 MUSWSat3LlJul21 ~ 1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 D Gibbons
60f10 SCON Sun18Jul2l  1100m MDN-SW Heavy8 A Morgan
60f11 MUSWFri2Jul21 ~ 1000m 2Y HCP Heavy9 A Morgan
3of 7 COON Sun 20Jun21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 A Sweeney

ﬂ PERFECT DARLING

" 'H’ " 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire So You Think Dam Cat's Wish
Breeder Mr C Santry
Owners Ms M J Jenkins & Miss S J Jenkins

7 )

Colours White, Red Welsh Dragon And Diamonds Armbands, White Cap, Red
Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 MUSWSat 31Jul21  1000m 2Y MDN Soft5 J Penza
50f7  ROYA Fri9Jul21 1050m 2Y-BT Soft7  JV Overmeire
3o0f6  ROYA Mon 21Jun21 1080m 2Y-BT Synth J Collett
20f7 ROYA Tue8Jun2l  736m 2YF-BT Softo  J Collett
70f8 ROSE Sat30Jan21 1100m WIDDEN Soft7 R Bayliss
. PRESS SYDNEY
@ 3 year old bay filly (female)
W Sire Press Statement Dam Nadezda
Breeder Mrs M G Smith
Owners C Hadjiparaskeva
Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of10 MUSWSat 31Jul21  1000m 2Y MDN Soft5 M Weir
30of6 MUSWWed 7Jul2l  840m 2Y-BT Soft7 R Hutchings
20f5 SCNE Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock

r

A STAR REACH

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Outreach Dam Who's Gorgeous

Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd

Owners A Cavallaro, Mrs M E Newbury & C A Favara

Colours Fluorescent Green, White, Royal Blue And Yellow Vee And Armbands,
Quartered Cap
Race Details

10 of 10 MUSW Sat 31Jul21
20f6

Track Jockey
Soft5 J Duggan
Soft7  C Waddell

1000m 2y Mdn
DUBB Sun 27Jun21 1010m OPEN-BT

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 8

Jockey Alysha Collett 56.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $6.00 Turning 58.0kg 3.37L 57.93 9 5
n/a Eva Daniela n/a 0.62L 52.1

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $1,100
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Andrew Robinson
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 56.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 10 $21.00 Turning 58.0kg 7.65L 57.93 7 9
55.0 9 $7.50 Spritza Seritza 57.0kg 7.84L 1:07.95 2 1
55.5 11  $61 The Storm In Me 56.0kg 4.50L 59.64 6 8

n/a Lockdown Gamble n/a 4.09L 1:02.84

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 2:0-0-0

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $3,500
W&P% 0-0

Trainer John Sargent
Jockey Jeff Penza 56.0kg
Win Range -

Career 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.

56.0

n/a

n/a

n/a

545 8

12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
5 $5.50 Turning 58.0kg 5.29L 57.93 5 4
Kickatorp n/a 4.36L 1:05.5
King Of Sparta n/a 1.74L 1:04.88
Mikasa n/a 0.07L 44.86
$26 Mallory 54.5kg 9.00L 1:06.03 7 8

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 6

Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.0kg

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner @800 @400
$13 Turning 58.0kg 8.50L 57.93 8 7
Eva Daniela n/a 0.38L 52.1
Cupid's Kiss n/a 0.67L 55.29

Wgt Br.
56.0 6
n/a
n/a

Trainer Michael Lunn Barrier 2

Jockey Jenny Duggan 56.0kg

FIRST STARTER

@800 @400
10 10

Wgt Br. Odds Winner
56.0 2 $61.00 Turning 58.0kg 16.43L 57.93
n/a Ostracised n/a 16.76L 58.71
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2 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Outreach Dam Hot'n'dreamin
Breeder Mr D Parker

Owners P M Farrell & D R Parker
Colours Black, Lilac Stripes And Cap

- [¥] SUPER HOT
Al

Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 MUSWSat 3LJul21  1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 R Jones
11 of 12 WELL Sun 28Mar21 1100m WELL BOOT Softé R Jones
60of 10 KENS Wed 10Mar21 1000m 2YCG MDN Good4 R Jones
50f8 QUIR Fri19Feb21 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 D Mclellan
30f 10 SCON Fri11Dec20  900m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 D Mclellan

Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 7

Jockey Reece Jones 56.0kg Prizemoney $13,530

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $10.00 Turning 58.0kg 10.40L 57.93 6 8
560 6  $71 Sonnet Star 54.0kg 14.55L 1:05.26 9 11
555 3 $31 Athelric 58.0kg 8.30L 56.96 7 6
580 3 $7 Sebrenco 55.5kg 3.88L 56.81 2 3
570 5 $8 Harlem Groove 57.0kg 2.271 51.59 4

Muswellbrook | Page 5



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 2 OLDKNOW ELECTRICAL 2YO MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 12:50 pm
Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 12:50 pm
10th $500. QLD: 12:50 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:20 pm
Straight: 380m. SRR LZZb
Circumference: 2010m. WA=0 arm
For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Harley Street Ear Muffs FIRST TIME, Gelded, Norton Bit FIRST TIME, Tongue Control Bit OFF
FIRST TIME, 7. Uzziah Tongue Tie FIRST TIME, 9. Hayami Ear Muffs (Pre-Race Only) FIRST TIME, 10. Maurice's Star
Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, 12. Takanakuy Lugging Bit FIRST TIME
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Mabel Mikayla Weir Tracey Bartley 12532 3:0-2-1 $27650 0% 100% 5 59
2. Boys Cry Winona Costin Jan Bowen X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 57
3. Harley Street Brodie Loy Richard & Michael 257 1:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 7 57
Freedman
4. Racemi Rory Hutchings Sam Kavanagh X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 57
SCRATCHED
6. Trumpster Reece Jones Steve Hodge 32750 3:0-1-0 $5440 0% 33% 10 57
1. Uzziah Amelia Denby Scott Aspery X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 57
SCRATCHED
9. Hayami Alysha Collett Brad Widdup 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 55
10. Maurice's Star Jeff Penza John Sargent X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 55
11. Sparky's Sister Darryl McLellan Pat Farrell xs07s0 3:0-0-0 $1,725 0% 0% 9 55
SCRATCHED
13. War Goddess Dylan Gibbons Kris Lees X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 55

Race 2 OLDKNOW ELECTRICAL 2YO MAIDEN HANDICAP: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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=Y
- MABEL

m 2 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Dream Ahead Dam My Girl Tess

Breeder Mr P Wilton

Owners Ms T A Quinn

Colours Purple, Yellow Seams, Striped Sleeves, Hooped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 MUSWSat3LJul21  1000m 2y Mdn Softs M Weir
20f11 WYONTue 20Jul21  1000m 2Y MDN Soft6 T Berry
30f9  ROYA Fri9Jul21 735m 2Y-BT Soft7 ) Collett
30f12 WELL Sun28Mar21 1100m WELL BOOT Softe S Lisnyy
20f11 GRAF Sun14Mar21 1015m 2Y MDN-SW  Soft5 S Lisnyy

= ABoYs Ry
) ) year old bay gelding (male)
~+' Sire Albrecht Dam Tully Lea

Breeder Mrs B Gallaher

Owners Mrs B D Gallaher, J R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J L Bowen, Ms J

Buttenshaw, G B Thode, L D Campbell, D J Grant, A M J Duffy, N W Stig, T Standen,

M Mulligan & R W Standen

Colours Pink, Lilac Spots, White Sleeves, Lilac Spots, Pink Cap, Lilac Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
of 10  MUSWSat 31Jul21 ~ 1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 W Costin
6of 6 MUSWWed 7Jul21  840m 2Y-BT Soft7  C Gallagher

[N HARLEY STREET

&' 2year old bay gelding (male)

a Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Avenue
Breeder Fairway Thoroughbreds
Owners Fairway Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Camilleri)
Colours White, Green And Yellow Checked Sash And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 MUSWSat 3LJul21  1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 B Loy
20f4  GOSF Mon 5Jul21  800m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 J V Overmeire

70f 10
1of8
40of7

NEWC Tue 30Mar21 900m 2Y MDN
RAND Thu 11Mar21 1050m 2Y-BT
CANT Tue 23Feb21 900m 2Y-BT

Softs  J V Overmeire
Good4 J V Overmeire
Softs  J V Overmeire

o [ RACEMI

@ 2 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Hesitation

Breeder Mr H J Mitchell

Owners H J Mitchell & S Wright

Colours Black, Yellow Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
of 10  MUSWSat 31Jul21 ~ 1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 R Hutchings
20f8 NEWC Thu 22Jul21  800m 2Y-BT Good4 S Price

3of 6 GOSF Mon5Jul2l  800m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 R King

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $27,650
W&P% 0-100

Trainer Tracey Bartley
Jockey Mikayla Weir 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 3:0-2-1 12 Mths 4:1-2-1 1stUp 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $1.80 Mabel 59.0kg 0.05L 57.91
58.0 11 $3.50F Sealion 58.0kg 0.47L 57.92 9 9
n/a Mazu n/a 1.60L 44.12
540 4  $21 Sonnet Star 54.0kg 1.56L 1:05.26 2 2
550 6 $4.80 Stellar Magic 55.0kg 2.42L 58.06 1 2
Trainer Jan Bowen Barrier 6
Jockey Winona Costin 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  6$101.00 Mabel 59.0kg 6.86L 57.91
n/a Eva Daniela n/a 3.08L 52.1
Trainer Richard & Michael Freedman Barrier 7
Jockey Brodie Loy 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2.0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 7 $9.00 Mabel 59.0kg 0.05L 57.91

n/a Shirshov n/a 0.22 49.81
580 3 $5 Chimes 56.0kg 6.33L 52.45 3
n/a Harley Street n/a 0.30L 1:03.5
n/a Gstaad n/a 2.30L 54.61
Trainer Sam Kavanagh Barrier 8
Jockey Rory Hutchings 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 8 $9.00 Mabel 59.0kg 5.78L 57.91
n/a Zetarita n/a 1.60L 50.87
n/a Hauraki Gulf n/a 0.64L 49.7
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v, I TRUMPSTER
' .
- 4 2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
“+TA T Sire Rich Enuff Dam Canyonville
Breeder M G Price Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd
Owners S)J Hodge, C Young, P Dando, L Stone, S Cocomanovski, P W Sullivan, G L
Huddleston, C R Squires, B Doyle, J Ford, B M Marshall, B M Costigan, Mrs F J
Marshall, Mrs A Dando, J Gibbons, Mrs C Gibbons & J P Wren
golours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Green And White Hooped Sleeves And
ap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 MUSWSat3LJul21  1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 R Jones
20f11 TAMWMon 12Jul21  1000m MDN Heavy9 R Jones
70f8  NEWC Sat 26Jun21  900m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 G Buckley
1of5 SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Gibbons
11 of 14 NEWC Sat 27Feb21  900m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 D Gibbons
S EJuzzian
ﬂ 2 year old bay colt (male)
"M ¥  sire Outreach Dam Heavensentme
Breeder Mr M J O'Donnell
Owners Endeavour Bloodstock (Mgr: S Aspery)
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Sash And Armbands
Race Details Track Jockey
of 10  MUSWSat31Jul21  1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 A Denby
lof6 MUSWWed 7Jul2l  840m 2Y-BT Soft7  C Gallagher

= B HAYAMI

& & 2yearold chestnut filly (female)
#._ ™ Sire Dissident Dam Lucciola
Breeder Chegwidden Consulting & Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners Brad Widdup Racing, Leg Up, G C Missio, M J Dover, P J Rigter, R G Ford,
Miss A M Bailey, D T Mangold, K D Willis, S Seak, M J King, Four Putts, Wazza's
Legacy & Platinum Breeding & Racing
golours Lime, Silver Seams, Silver Sleeves With Purple Stars, Silver Cap, Purple
tar
Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 MUSWSat 3LJul21  1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 A Collett
1of8 HAWK Mon 19Jul21 1000m 2Y-BT Soft5 T Sherry
30f5 WYONFri 25Jun2l  845m 2Y-BT Soft7 J Ford
20of5 WYNGThu 11Mar21 845m 2Y-BT Good4 B Spriggs
40of6  HAWK Fri 26Feb21  800m 2Y-BT Soft5 B Spriggs
o '
- MAURICE'S STAR
@ 2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Maurice Dam Omniyah
Breeder MrJ O'Mara
Owners D Morello & G Morello
Colours Black, Yellow Shamrocks, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
of 10  MUSWSat 31Jul21  1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 J Penza
60of 7 ROYA Fri9Jul21 735m 2Y-BT Soft7  JV Overmeire
30f3  RAND Tue 16Feb21 742m 2YO BT Soft7 A Adkins

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $5,440
W&P% 0-33

Trainer Steve Hodge
Jockey Reece Jones 57.0kg
Win Range 900m

Career 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1

12 Mths 4:0-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt
57.0
55.5
57.0

n/a
57.0

Br. 0dds Winner
10 $11.00 Mabel 59.0kg 0.67L 57.91
9 $9 Head Above 56.0kg 0.47L 59.76
4 $26 Mura Mura 55.0kg 5.95L 53.36
Trumpster n/a 2.31L 55.34
4 $101 Latino Blend 55.0kg 4.40L 52.33

@800 @400

2

Trainer Scott Aspery Barrier 2

Jockey Amelia Denby 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner
57.0 2 $18.00 Mabel 59.0kg 4.97L 57.91
n/a Uzziah n/a 0.59L 51.2

@800 @400

Trainer Brad Widdup
Jockey Alysha Collett 55.0kg

Barrier 4

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner

550 4 $6.00 Mabel 59.0kg 2.38L 57.91
n/a Hayami n/a 0.571 1:00.55
n/a Chimes n/a 5.36L 51.65
n/a Sterny Bear n/a 0.27L 52.51
n/a Anagain n/a 4.27L 47.63

@800 @400

Trainer John Sargent Barrier 3

Jockey Jeff Penza 55.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner

55.0 3 $21.00 Mabel 59.0kg 9.44L 57.91

n/a Always Praying n/a 4.17L 44.56
n/a Russian Standard n/a 9.30L 42.84

@800 @400
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2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Outreach Dam Hot Zephyr
Breeder Mr D Parker

Owners P M Farrell & D R Parker
Colours Black, Lilac Stripes And Cap

- [E] SPARKY'S SISTER
all

Race Details

of 10  MUSWSat 31Jul21
11 of 13 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  1000m 2Y MDN
70of7  TAMW Mon 22Mar21 1000m STARMAKER
10 of 10 NEWC Tue 1Dec20  900m 2Y MDN-SW
70f8 MWBKTue 3Nov20 900m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Soft5 D Mclellan
Good4 J Penza
Soft7 J Penza
Good4 W Costin
Soft5 R Murray

1000m 2y Mdn

2 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Zoustar Dam Warzone

Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd
Owners L Petagna

% WAR GODDESS

Colours Apple Green, Navy Blue Sash, Navy Blue And Yellow Striped Sleeves And

Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
of 10  MUSWSat 3LJul21 ~ 1000m 2y Mdn Soft5 D Gibbons
4o0f6 MUSWWed 7Jul21  840m 2Y-BT Soft7 D Gibbons
50f5 WYONFri25Jun21l  845m 2Y-BT Soft7 A Denby
6of6  NCLE Thu25Mar21 800m 2Y-BT Soft7 S Clenton
20f7  WYNGThu11Mar21 845m 2Y-BT Good4 L Day

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $1,725
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Pat Farrell
Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg
Win Range -

Career 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
55.0  9$151.00 Mabel 59.0kg 13.31L 57.91
55.0 4 $151 Zakor 57.5kg 13.06L 57.61 4 6
550 3 $31 Do As You're Told 56.0kg 16.44L 59.53 5 6
55.0 10 $151 Vianello 55.0kg 15.87L 51.18 10
n/a Brother Bassy n/a 2.73L 54.31

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1

Jockey Dylan Gibbons 55.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner
55.0 1 $21.00 Mabel 59.0kg 9.31L 57.91
n/a Uzziah n/a 4.91L 51.2
n/a Chimes n/a 7.74L 51.65
n/a Hammoon Star n/a 4.71L 51.12
n/a He's Purring n/a 2.37L 52.42

@800 @400
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Race 3 PIRTEK MUSWELLBROOK MAIDEN HANDICAP 1280m NSW: 1:25 pm

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 1:25 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:25 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:55 pm
Straight: 380m. SRR LSS [
Circumference: 2010m. WA LLZS am
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Mydeel Tongue Tie FIRST TIME, 5. Capital Venture Blinkers AGAIN, Tongue Tie AGAIN, Winkers
OFF FIRST TIME, 11. Akhtar Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, Winkers FIRST TIME, 12. Blazing Archie Visors FIRST TIME,
Winkers OFF FIRST TIME, 13. Padthaway Blinkers FIRST TIME
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Mydeel Jeff Penza Paul Messara 33 1:0-0-1 $2300 0% 100% 6 59
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
5. Capital Venture Rory Hutchings Cameron Crockett 2535353248 14:0-3-3 $25995 0% 43% 1 575
6. Black Sapphire Brodie Loy Terry Wicks x97 2:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 5 57
7. Cooreei Lass Christian Reith Jason Deamer xs333 3:0-0-3 $4120 0% 100% 2 57
SCRATCHED
9. Nayziair Matthew Palmer Damien Lane x2550 3:0-1-0 $6,750 0% 33% 11 56.5
10. Hammoon Jig Reece Jones Rodney Northam 124s2720s7 7:0-3-0 $15690 0% 43% 9 56
SCRATCHED
12. Blazing Archie Blake Spriggs Todd Howlett xs44 2:0-0-0 $2600 0% 0% 10 555
13. Padthaway Winona Costin Nick Mitchell x07 2:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 8 55
14. Unique Vision Darryl McLellan Justin Bowen 496 2:0-0-0 $850 0% 0% 4 55
15. Alberta The Fox Dylan Gibbons Todd Howlett x6s9500s80 6:0-0-0 $2250 0% 0% 7 55
SCRATCHED
17. Nijinska (NZ) Jake Pracey-Holmes Justin Bowen x0s8664864 20:0-0-1 $18035 0% 5% 3 55
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

mgfm Muswellbrook | Page 10
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12. Blazing Archie "H
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15. Alberta The Fox "U
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Rail position: True Race Direction
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. [J MYDEEL
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Dundeel Dam My Prerogative
Breeder Mr G P Ingham

Trainer Paul Messara Barrier 6
Jockey Jeff Penza 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,300
Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Owners G P | Racing (Mgr: G P Ingham) Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Star And Cap Firm 0000 Good 00-0-0  Soft00-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-1
' Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3of 11 MUSWSat 31Jul21l  1280m MDN Soft5 J Penza 59.0 6 $2.90F Hammoon Jig 56.0kg 1.61L 1:16.84 4 6
30f10 SCON Sun18Jul21  1100m MDN-SW Heavy8 J Penza 59.0 1 $4.20F Spritza Seritza 57.0kg 2.59L 1:07.95 8 7
40f5 SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock n/a Fairey Barracuda n/a 1.52L 55.58
& H Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 1
CAPITAL VENTU RE Jockey Rory Hutchings 57.5kg Prizemoney $25,995
4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-43
; Sire Stratum Dam Nocturne
(B):Issgfsr F?AHrTiol;lnig\r:e)B/AJones S W Eeles, Mrs J A Eeles, G E Price, Mrs V Price Career 14:0-3-3 12 Mths 11.0-4-3 st Up 40-1-1 2nd Up 30-1-0
' ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-3-1 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
& C Crockett
Colours Pale Green, Orange Stars Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 5:0-3-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 MUSWSat 3LJul21  1280m Mdn Soft5 R Hutchings 57.5 1 $5.50 Hammoon Jig 56.0kg 0.76L 1:16.84
50f10 DUBB Fri16Jul2l  1300m MDN Heavyl J Pracey-holmes  58.0 7 $5.50 All The Shops 57.5kg 3.68L 1:22.7 10 8
0
30f13 WARR Tue 6Jul2l ~ 1200m MDN Soft7 M Heagney 580 4 $8 Lonely Power 56.5kg 2.95L 1:13.56 6 5
30f9  MUSWMon 15Feb21 1450m MDN-SW Soft6  C Reith 500 4 $5 Nothing's Sacred 58.5kg 3.57L 1:30.27 4 4
50f11 WALC Fri5Feb21  1440m MDN-SW Soft5 J Pracey-holmes  59.0 4 $3.10F Star Dreamer 56.5kg 3.80L 1:26.27 1 1
1 n BI.ACK SAPPH I RE Trainer Terry Wicks Barrier 5
Jockey Brodie Loy 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,000
ﬂ 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Super One Dam Goodn'Targ
Breeder Dr R McClenahan 0. L. N ).
Owners M A Campbell & Miss § L Wicks ?"eeor_ gg g 0 éz “ﬂtgf03(')000 0 ;Stﬂuﬁolgg 0 ﬁ"d U"l,l(')OOOOO
Colours Purple, White Diamond, Aqua Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap irm U.U-0- ood U-U-U- oft LU-U- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
of 11 MUSWSat 3LJul21 ~ 1280m Mdn Soft5 B Loy 57.0  5$101.00 Hammoon Jig 56.0kg 8.70L 1:16.84
90f14 TAMWFri23Jul21 ~ 1200m 3Y MDN Soft7 J Duggan 580 9  $61 Addison Reserve 55.5kg 9.11L 1:15.47 11 12
70f11 TAMWMon 12Jul21 1200m MDN-SW Heavy8J Duggan 5.0 2 $21 Noble Pluck 59.0kg 8.64L 1:14.77 3 5
70f9  BATH Sun2May21 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 K Bell-pitomac n/a From The Bush n/a 10.36L 58.36
70f10 DUBB Sun 11Apr21 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 EWebster— n/a Red Zephyr n/a 12.64L 57.21
awes
- . Trainer Jason Deamer Barrier 2
7 COOREEI LASS Jockey Christian Reith 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,120
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Super One Dam Hanukkah
gmgreerDcaL\ﬂ Trgzr%ljgl\rn]irigfs;t% mm ht, Mrs D Knight,J night, 8 Creey 300312 Mths 40-0-3  1stUp 10-0-1  2nd Up 1.0-0-1
Smith, 5 C ) Jocumsen, C A Giobs, P M Gibbs, P ot & Dungog Purters (i~ FIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 00-0-0 Soft 2002 Heavy 10-0-1
(Mgr: S Cuskelly) Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Dark Blue Stripes, Dark Blue And Red Seams Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
of 11 MUSWSat 3LJul21  1280m Mdn Soft5  CReith 570 2 $6.50 Hammoon Jig 56.0kg 3.18L 1:16.84
30f8 PORT Sat27Mar21l 1500m BM50 Soft7 M Palmer 57.5 2 $4.20F Eurosymbol 60.5kg 1.40L 1:33.01 5 6
30f 12 TARE Fri12Mar2l 1300m F&M MDN Heavy8 C Reith 585 12 $8 Pelgrave 60.5kg 3.47L 1:18.52 10 9
3of8 MUSWSat 27Feb21  1000m MDN Soft5 B Looker 570 8 $4.80 Dawntillarvi 55.5kg 1.52L 58.71 7 6
30of6  WYNGThu4Feb21 1000m MDN-BT Soft6 S Clenton n/a Sancta n/a 3.96L 1:00.58
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EJ NAYZIAIR

3 year old chestnut colt (male)

Sire No Nay Never Dam Mycup Runneth Over
Breeder Mr L Macri

Owners C J Dunn, D Brown, JA Hillier & Mrs M Hillier
Colours Bronze, Red Star, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 MUSWSat 31Jul2l  1280m MDN Soft5 M Palmer
20f9  WYONTue 20Jul21  1200m MDN Soft6  J Ford
50f11 MUSWFri 2Jul21 1000m 2Y HCP Heavy9 L Rolls

12 of 14 PORT Fri 16Apr21  1000m 2Y HCP Soft5 A Morgan

30f8 GOSF Wed 7Apr21 800m 2YC&G-BT Softe S Lisnyy
£ HAMMOON JIG
'i " 3yearold chestnut filly (female)
= Sire Nicconi Dam Venassas Jig
Breeder Mr P S Frampton
Owners P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton
Colours Gold, Black Maltese Cross And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 MUSWSat3Lul2l  1280m Mdn Soft5 R Jones
20f10 DUBB Fril6jul2l  1300m MDN Heavyl C Gallagher
0
40f13 QUIR Tue 29Jun21 1100m MDN-SW Heavy9 A Bullock
20f10 MUDGSun 28Feb21 1400m MDN Good4 G Buckley

70f14 TAMWFri 12Feb21  1200m MDN-SW Good4 R Jones
i
- BLAZING ARCHIE
.Q‘, 2 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Outreach Dam Minute Silence
Breeder Mr S Oldknow
Owners S H Oldknow & Mrs D A Oldknow
Colours Maroon, White Circle And Sleeves, Maroon Armbands, Stars Cap, White
Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
of 11 MUSWSat 3LJul21 ~ 1280m Mdn Soft5 B Spriggs
40f8 NEWC Thu22Jul21  800m 2Y-BT Good4 S Price
20of5 MUSWWed 7Jul21  1000m 2Y-BT Soft7 B Osmond
20f6  WYONFri25Jun21  845m 2Y-BT Soft7 B Osmond

40f8 MUSWFri9Apr21  1000m CG&E MDN Soft5 A Gibbons

o

PADTHAWAY

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Adelaide Dam Abeni

Breeder MrJ L Thompson

Owners Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton &
Thommo's (Mgr: J L Thompson)

Colours Black, Silver Fern Leaf, Silver Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
of 11 MUSWSat 3LJul21 ~ 1280m Mdn Soft5 W Costin
11 of 11 TAMWMon 12Jul21  1200m MDN-SW Heavy8 D Gibbons
70f10 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1000m MDN Heavy8 W Costin

50f5
8of8

HAWK Tue 15Jun21  800m 3Y+ F/M MDN BT Soft5 J V Overmeire
GOSF Mon 31May21 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft5 K Jennings

Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 11
Jockey Matthew Palmer 56.5kg Prizemoney $6,750
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11  $5Hammoon Jig 56.0kg 2.63L 1:16.84 5 4
560 7  $11 Pretty Enuff 58.0kg 1131 1:11.15 2 2
575 4 $81 The Storm In Me 56.0kg 4.49L 59.64 8 5
575 5  $26 Impact Star 58.5kg 6.96L 59.69 2 1
n/a Avoidance n/a 1.50L 50.41
Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 9
Jockey Reece Jones 56.0kg Prizemoney $15,690
Win Range 1280m W&P% 0-43
Career 7:0-3-0 12 Mths 7:1-3-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9 $3.80 Hammoon Jig 56.0kg 0.76L 1:16.84
55.5 2 $3.40 All The Shops 57.5kg 1.291 1:22.7 1 1
570 1  $4Knights Raptor 59.0kg 1.22L 1:07.58 4 5
550 8  $10 Lake Tai 59.0kg 0.43L 1:24.26 4 2
56.5 7  $11 Gumnuts 585kg 7.77L 1:11.35 2 3
Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 10
Jockey Blake Spriggs 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,600
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $26.00 Hammoon Jig 56.0kg 2.91L 1:16.84
n/a Just One Look n/a 5.50L 50.49
n/a Leader Bias n/a 0.91L 1:01.78
n/a Love To Dream n/a 4.36L 53.07
56.0 5  $20 Goofy Mick 58.0kg 9.34L 57.31 5 6
Trainer Nick Mitchell Barrier 8
Jockey Winona Costin 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  8$151.00 Hammoon Jig 56.0kg 6.18L 1:16.84
570 8  $31 Noble Pluck 59.0kg 15.87L 1:14.77 1 11
570 3 $41 Wardaddy 56.5kg 10.20L 59.44 7 6
n/a Roam Free n/a 1.91L 47.83
n/a Rusconi n/a 9.02L 48.73
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UNIQUE VISION

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Husson Dam Foolish Fire

Breeder 215t Century Racing Pty Ltd

Owners Ms R J Tatham

Colours Black, Three White Diagonal Stars, Star Cap

&

Race Details Track Jockey
40f11 MUSWSat3Ljul21  1280m Mdn Soft5 D Mclellan
90f10 DUBB Fril6Jul21  1300m MDN I(;Ieavyl M Cahill
6of 7 PARK Sat12Jun2l 1200m MDN Heavy9 B Owen
60f6 LFRD Tue29Sep20 730m 3Y-TRL Soft7 S Carr
4of4 HOB Fri29May20 900m MDN-TRL Good4 S Carr

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Foxwedge Dam Miss Alberta

Breeder Mr R P Stapleford

Owners R P Stapleford

Colours Pink, Royal Blue Quarters And Cap

).:‘ ALBERTA THE FOX

Race Details

Track Jockey
of 11 MUSWSat 31Jul21

1280m Mdn Soft5 D Gibbons

60f10 GILG Sat24Jul2l  1200m MDN-SW Soft7 R Jones
60f8 WYONFri25Jun2l  1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT  Soft7 B Osmond
90f11 NARR Tue 27Apr21 1100m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 M Weir
40of4  SCNE Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Weir

7 NIJINSKA

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Savabeel Dam Polish

Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd

Owners R Lowick

Colours Red, Pale Blue Stripes, Black Sleeves

¢l

Race Details

of 11  MUSWSat 31Jul21  1280m Mdn

10 of 13 QUIR Tue 29Jun21 1100m MDN-SW
30f6  SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT
8of11 CESS Tue 2Jun20  2125m CL1-SW
60f10 PORT Tue 19May20 1512m MDN-SW

Track Jockey

Heavy9 A Morgan
Soft5 A Morgan
Good4 S Metcalfe
Heavy8 G Buckley

Soft5 J Pracey-holmes  55.0

Trainer Justin Bowen Barrier 4
Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $850
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  4$151.00 Hammoon Jig 56.0kg 1.97L 1:16.84
555 8 $101 All The Shops 57.5kg 14.45L 1:22.7 3 6
59.0 2 $13 Miss Monte 57.0kg 23.51L 1:14.51
nfa 6 Belmista n/a 6.20L 45.98
nfa 2 Videmanette n/a 7.75L 57.34
Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 7
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $81.00 Hammoon Jig 56.0kg 8.91L 1:16.84
570 7  $15 Unification 59.0kg 5.24L 1:13.6 7 7
n/a Full Coverage n/a 6.16L 1:00.99
57.5 8  $61 Sublime Lady 58.0kg 8.09L 1:07.13 33
n/a Sublime Lady n/a 5.50L 54.05
Trainer Justin Bowen Barrier 3
Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 55.0kg Prizemoney $18,035
Win Range - W&P% 0-5
Career 20:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 9:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
3$151.00 Hammoon Jig 56.0kg 8.47L 1:16.84
570 10  $26 Knights Raptor 59.0kg 11.30L 1:07.58 9 9
n/a Frozen In Time n/a 2.86L 55.23
550 10  $61 Prince Camelot 59.0kg 10.58L 2:13.31 1 11
57.0 9 $4.40F Balboa 59.0kg 2.40L 1:34.09 10 10
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Race 4 DK HEAVY PLANT SERVICES MAIDEN PLATE 1750m

NSW: 2:00 pm

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.
10th $500.

Rail: True

Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 2010m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W%
1. Almost Reset Darryl McLellan Stephen Schofield 650850 5:0-0-0 $3955 0%
2. Hichaux Georgina McDonnell  Robert Knight 4753234248 24:0-5-2 $36,965 0%

(a2)

3. Joint Factor Jenny Duggan Karen Lunn 2599454005 17:0-1-0 $14,265 0%
6. Opal Glory Rachael Murray Scott Singleton 6575440555 8:0-0-0 $7.240 0%
7. Stable Talk Jeff Penza Kevin Dixon 3345266357 11:0-1-2 $12,805 0%
8. Tuffask Chris O'Brien Terry Drayton 4377965844 11:0-0-1 $14430 0%
9. Essential Sky (NZ) Brodie Loy John Sargent 235760 4:.0-0-1 $3,900 0%
10. Fluttershy Mikayla Weir Paul Perry 1385248536 21:0-2-3 $30,025 0%
11. Front Row Ticket Alysha Collett Peter H Bloomfield 2563227559 10:0-3-1 $19,650 0%
12. My Khaleesi Reece Jones Cameron Crockett 4423333565 11:.0-1-4 $18,045 0%
13. Yamba's Star Rory Hutchings Allan Denham 6557536628 14:0-1-1 $12,750 0%
14. Abbey Bridge (NZ) Christian Reith John Sargent 46 2:0-0-0 $2,530 0%
15. Double Magnum Winona Costin Ben Blay 0763567258 9:0-1-1 $9,800 0%
16. Oh No Bro Dylan Gibbons Joel & Wayne Wilkes 795926 5:0-1-0 $5940 0%

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

VIC/TAS: 2:00 pm

QLD: 2:00 pm
NT: 1:30 pm
SA: 1:30 pm

WA: 12:00 pm

P% Bar Wgt
0% 9 59
29% 11 59

6% 14 59
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

0% 4 59
271% 10 59
9% 1 59
25% 12 57
24% 57
40% 57
45% 57
14% 57
0% 55
2% 15 59

20% 6 59
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

N ~N U1 W oo

sportshbet
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14 15. Double Magnum "H\

O‘ 13 3. Joint Factor "H
é 12 9. Essential Sky "ﬁ"
~*5 11 2. Hichaux "ﬁ
&0 10 7. Stable Talk 'ﬁ
@}} 9 1. Almost Reset "H
o7 8 10. Fluttershy "H
"?‘_’ 7 13. Yamba's Star "H
6 6 16. Oh No Bro "H
é} 5 12. My Khaleesi "H
6 4 6. Opal Glory "ﬁ
6 3 11. Front Row Ticket "ﬁ‘
é 2 14. Abbey Bridge "ﬂ\
"’é L 8. Tuffask "H

Rail position: True Race Direction
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© |} ALMOST RESET

ﬁ/‘rﬁ 3 year old brown or black gelding (male)
*®& .~ SireReset Dam Almost Grace

Breeder Mr R Beadle
Owners J R Smith, S W Schofield, R J Smith & B Kernic

Colours White, Black Sash, Orange And Black Hooped Sleeves, Orange And Black

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
6of 7 WYONTue 20Jul21  1600m MDN Soft6  JIJnr
50f6  GOSF Tue 29Jun21 1600m 3Y MDN Heavy9J | Jnr

110f 11 NEWC Sat12Jun21  1400m CG&E MDN-SW Soft5 E Hennessy
80f8 GOSF Thu27May21 1000m 3Y MDN Soft6 D Mclellan
10 of 11 SALE Fri 26Feb21  1415m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 B Higgins

= [P HICHAUX

:]*'1; 5 year old brown gelding (male)

X Sire High Chaparral Dam Michaux
Breeder Mr H Newton
Owners R J Knight, Mrs R M Knight, Mrs K K Single & Ms K J Moore
Colours Lime Green, Black Star, Stars Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 14 GRAF Sun11Jul2l  1700m MDN Soft5 G Mcdonnell
70f11 COFF Fri18Jun21l  1400m MDN-SW Softe  C Waddell
30f7 EAGL Thu28Jan21 1800m MDN-SW Good3 A Spinks
20f10 LISM Sun17Jan2l 2110m CL1-SW Soft5  C Graham
30f11 SCON Mon 21Dec20 2200m CL1-SW Heavy8 A Layt

= [BJ JOINT FACTOR
u‘l, 4 year old grey-brown gelding (male)
© Sire The Factor Dam Red Fever
Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners KR Lunn

Colours Purple, Orange Diamond And Purple Circle, Orange Sleeves, Purple
Circle, Orange Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 NARR Mon 19Jul21 1600m CL1-SW Heavy8 D Northey
50f10 DUBB Fri16Jul2l  1600m MDN Heavyl C Waddell
0

90f9 NEWC Sat10Jul21 ~ 2350m CL1-SW Soft6  J Taylor
90f10 NEWC Sat 26Jun21  2320m CL1-SW Softs M Weir
40f9  WYONThu17Jun21l 2100m CL1-SW Soft5 M Weir

et

> [ oPAL GLORY
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Olympic Glory Dam Halimeda

Breeder Forest Lodge Super Fund Pty Ltd

Owners S| Singleton, Mrs A Kelly, P B Datson, R Duffy, Ms K Dixon, C M Menagh,
Ms C A Williams, Ms A N Holzer, A Laurencic, Ms C Kilby, Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D

Hannigan) & Wingnut Sports No 2 (Mgr: G D Hannigan)

Colours Tartan, Red Diamond, Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Heavy8 R Murray

Race Details
60of11 SCON Sun18Jul2l 1300m MDN

70f10 MUSWMon 15Feb21 2300m CL1-SW Soft6 B Cray
50f8 MUSWMon 8Feb21 1500m MDN Soft5 R Jones
40f9 TAMWThu 21Jan21 1600m MDN Good4 R Jones
40f8 QUIR Tuel2Jan21 1450m MDN Good4 B Cray

Trainer Stephen Schofield Barrier 9

Jockey Darryl McLellan 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,955

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 2 $101 Go Gazza 60.5kg 4.80L 1:38.58 7 7
56.0 3 $201 Allinthistogether 57.0kg 6.37L 1:44.05 6 6
59.0 2 $101 Edge Of Darkness 59.0kg 10.60L 1:27.19 77
58.0 4 $151 Shotgun Alli 56.5kg 8.06L 58.95 7 6
580 8  $91 Captain Spud 58.0kg 11.50L 1:25.96 9 8

Trainer Robert Knight Barrier 11

Jockey Georgina McDonnell 59.0kg Prizemoney $36,965

Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Career 24:0-5-2 12 Mths 15:0-3-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-4-1  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 1  $19 Galaxy Belle 57.5kg 6.461 1:46.52 7 5
59.0 7  $51 Ausbred Cooee 59.0kg 9.25L 1:25.24 1 9
575 2 $6.50 Fu Ni55.5kg 2.35L 1:52.69 5 3
56.5 7 $6.50 Cheers to All 59.0kg 0.28L 2:13.36 2 2
56.5 4  $10 Zoomerango 55.0kg 4.46L 2:18.63 9 6

Trainer Karen Lunn Barrier 14

Jockey Jenny Duggan 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,265

Win Range - W&P% 0-6

Career 17:.0-1-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 4  $26 Silverdeel 55.5kg 6.40L 1:47.06 4 4
56.5 8  $11 She's No Princess 57.0kg 8.09L 1:43.95 33
565 4 $41 Mon Amore 55.5kg 22.51L 2:33.32 7 7
56.5 7  $26 Don Arcangelo 57.5kg 11.86L 2:31.6 5 6
56.5 8  $31 Oakfield Cherokee 59.0kg 1.93L 2:17.26 3 5

Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 4

Jockey Rachael Murray 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,240

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10  $19 Steplee 60.0kg 7.34L 1:18.78 1 10
550 5  $41 Olympic Gaze 57.5kg 18.76L 2:28.17 9 8
565 4 $7 Surf 56.0kg 3.88L 1:32.39 5 5
55.5 4 $17 Lasting Grace 56.0kg 1.18L 1:36.76 8 8
565 4 $7 Anazarli 59.0kg 2.73L 1:28.36 8 5
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STABLE TALK

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Press Statement Dam Quad Heart
Breeder Mr T Muollo

Owners K P Wellington

Colours Green, Cerise Sleeves

Race Details

3o0f4
30f12
4 of 13
50f11
20of8

g

Ex
-4
4
-

MUSW Sat 31Jul21
TAMW Fri 23Jul21
TAMW Mon 12Jul21
COON Sun 20Jun21
TAMW Tue 8Jun21

1750m Mdn-sw
1400m MDN
1400m MDN-SW
1600m MDN-SW
1600m MDN-SW

EJ TUFFASK

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dundeel Dam Tonality
Breeder Miss J Berrill

Track Jockey
Soft5 J Penza
Soft7 J Penza
Heavy9 J Searle
Softb  J Searle
Softs Y Lewis

Owners Al Craig, C D Paulin, A Focas, A | Basile, Berkley Park Stud, Mrs A J

Prince, S Tarrant, D J Prince, Miss K E Funnell, G P Moreno, Mrs W A Craig, & D L

Track Jockey

Collier

Colours Black, Yellow Diamonds And Sleeves
Race Details
40of8 NEWC Sat10Jul2l  1400m MDN-SW

30f7
70of11
70f 10
90f9

Y

&

NEWC Sat 26Jun21
NEWC Sat 12Jun21
SCON Tue Lun21
NEWC Tue 18May21

1600m MDN

1700m MDN-SW
1250m MDN-SW

IE] ESSENTIAL SKY

3 year old grey filly (female)
Sire Reliable Man Dam Jupiter Moon
Breeder Miss C Myers

Owners J Sargent, R Vosper, R Edwards, Mrs S Edwards, D Carter, Mrs S Carter, S
Edwards, G Hull, G Yovich, Mrs K Yovich, S Edwards, Mrs V Edwards, G Chalker, Mrs

Heavy8 C O'brien
Soft5 R Jones

1400m CG&E MDN-SW Soft5  C O'brien

Good4 D Mclellan
Good4 D Mclellan

E Chalker, C Saleh, J Bulger, Mrs K Bulger, Mrs S Sargent, Miss L Sargent & J

Track Jockey
Soft5 B Loy
Soft7 B Loy
Synth T Berry

Sargent
Colours Black, Yellow Shamrocks, Quartered Cap
Race Details
20f4  MUSWSat3LJul21  1750m Mdn-sw
30f7  GOUL Fri9Jul21 1600m MDN-SW
50f5 ROYA Mon 21Jun21 1080m 3Y+ MDN-BT
70f8 ROYA Tue8Jun2l  736m 3Y+BT

8of9

!

'
o,

GOSF Tue 19Jan21  1000m MDN-BT

FLUTTERSHY

h';@ 4 year old grey mare (female)

Sire Zoffany Dam Easytodyefor
Breeder Mr J Gleeson
Owners Mrs C L Perry

Soft6  E Hennessy
Good4 R Bayliss

Colours Yellow, Pink And Black Checked Sash And Armbands, Pink Cap

Race Details

lof4
3o0f14
8 of 10
30f4
20of8

TARE Fri 16Jul21
TARE Mon 28Jun21 1250m MDN-SW

MUSWSat 31Jul21 ~ 1750m Mdn-sw

1400m MDN

SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT

TARE Mon4Jan21 2000m CL1-SW

Track Jockey
Softs M Weir
Heavy9 M Weir
Heavy8 M Weir
Soft5 M Weir
I(;Ieavyl M Weir

Trainer Kevin Dixon Barrier 10
Jockey Jeff Penza 59.0kg Prizemoney $12,805
Win Range - W&P% 0-27
Career 11:0-1-2 12 Mths 11:0-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 Fluttershy 57.0kg L
56.0 12 $5 Sure Strategy 56.5kg 2.70L 1:29.2 2 2
59.0 7 $6.50 Full Coverage 59.0kg 1.62L 1:28.61 3 4
59.0 7  $10 Dancin' Dude 57.0kg 3.01L 1:41.45 22
59.0 4  $10 Oakfield Blackhawk 59.0kg 1.21L 1:39.35 1 1
Trainer Terry Drayton Barrier 1
Jockey Chris 0'Brien 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,430
Win Range - W&P% 0-9
Career 11:0-0-1 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5  $31 Cheeky Nugget 59.0kg 3.43L 1:28.2 5 5
55.0 4 $14 Kermajack 57.5kg 1.82L 1:40.42 3 4
590 1 $101 Edge Of Darkness 59.0kg 4511 1:27.19 4 6
59.0 2 $21 Sir Diamond 59.0kg 14.37L 1:43.45 4 7
59.0 3 $101 Sur La Mer 57.0kg 7.57L 1:15.82 6 7
Trainer John Sargent Barrier 12
Jockey Brodie Loy 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,900
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 40-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 12 Fluttershy 57.0kg L
570 3 $26 Texcel 59.0kg 4.96L 1:39.04 6 6
n/a Mystic Rebel n/a 7.98L 1:05.01
n/a Barbaric n/a 5.94L 44.65
n/a Satin Ribbons n/a 13.43L 59.82
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 8
Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg Prizemoney $30,025
Win Range 1750m W&P% 0-24
Career 21:0-2-3 12 Mths 12:1-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-2  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 8 $10.75 Fluttershy 57.0kg L
550 2 $9.50 Sippin Season 55.0kg 0.41L 1:28.75 7 3
570 1  $18 Baxter 59.0kg 4.08L 1:17.01 9 9
n/a Beauty Betty n/a 10.20L 54.44
550 8 $9 Noble Cause 59.0kg 1.60L 2:07.94 33
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- . Trainer Peter H Bloomfield Barrier 3
11 FRONT ROW TICKET Jockey Alysha Collett 57.0kg Prizemoney $19,650
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-40
P ¥ Sire Tickets Dam Eliane
g;sﬁgfsfh';"rTPMﬁe'y oo & b € Bocmeld. Rader Racng (g 7 CEET 10031 12Miths 903-1 15t Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
ey 1o M Loven B Murrey &Ms €€ Boonfield, Raiders R M9° T i 0000 Good 4011 Soft 3010 Heavy 3:0-1:0
Colours Red, Black Stripe And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 SCON Sun18Jul21  1600m MDN-SW Heavy8 M Weir 570 3 $3.50 Martian Queen 57.0kg 2.55L 1:40.92 7 8
50f10 TAMWFri25Jun2l  1400m MDN-SW Heavyl M Weir 570 8 $5 Kanalaide 59.0kg 8.67L 1:28.72 7 6
0
60f 10 GUNN Mon 3May21 2050m CL1-SW Good4 M Weir 550 9 $3.70F Mexican Standoff 56.5kg 3.02L 2:08.18 33
30f14 SCON Tue 20Apr21 1600m CL1-SW Good4 M Weir 550 4  $51 Hidden Hills 59.0kg 0.11L 1:36.16 5 4
20f14 TAMWTue 6Apr21  1600m MDN-SW Good4 A Gibbons 570 8 $9 Discreet Star 58.5kg 0.71L 1:38.09 7 8
E.8 . Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 5
_ 12 MY KHALEESI Jockey Reece Jones 57.0kg Prizemoney $18,045
D) & 2yeasr %'d grey fl”)j (femals) Win Range - W&P% 0-45
. WET  Sire Sebring Dam Joyous Rosa
gfv‘;ﬁgf:g rzeg;l')earsB'OOdStOCk Career 11:0-1-4 12 Mths %:0-1-4  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, Black Braces, Armbands And Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0  Soft 5:0-0-3 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4of4  MUSWSat31Jul21  1750m Mdn-sw Soft5 R Jones 570 5 Fluttershy 57.0kg L
40f12 TAMWEFri23Jul21 ~ 1400m MDN Soft7 R Jones 56.5 11 $2.80F Sure Strategy 56.5kg 3.83L 1:29.2 11 10
20f10 DUBB Fril6jul2l  1600m MDN HeavylJ Pracey-holmes 565 6 $5 She's No Princess 57.0kg 0.21L 1:43.95 10 8
0
30f 14 WARR Tue 6Jul2l  1600m CL1-SW Soft7 R Jones 550 6 $5 Golden Eclipse 57.0kg 1.60L 1:42.31 5 6
30f11 COON Sun 20Jun21 1600m MDN-SW Soft6 A Cavallo 570 6 $6.50 Dancin' Dude 57.0kg 2.00L 1:41.45 10 9
';- ' Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 7
) y YAMBA S STAR Jockey Rory Hutchings 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,750
| 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
- Sire Star Witness Dam Yamba's Dream
Breeder Miauna Pty Ltd Syndicate 1. N N ().
Owners Miauna Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs C M Campbell) :?ree(;gtool ! éz I\lclltl;solg.(()) I ;stftUgO'a’.é)l() 0 flnd Up5,3601000
Colours Lime Green, Pink Star, Sleeves And Cap irm U:U-U- 000 5.0-U- Tt 0:0-U- eavy >.U-1-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 DUBB Fril6Jul2l  1600m MDN geavyl M Cahill 56.5 3 $9 She's No Princess 57.0kg 9.89L 1:43.95 7 6
50f10 MUSWFri 2Jul21 1450m MDN I(;Ieavyl A Morgan 550 9  $31Imperial Grey 57.5kg 241L 1:32.6 9 9
50f6  SCON Tue 15Jun21 1300m MDN Soft6 A Morgan 550 1  $41 Endorphins 55.0kg 4.13L 1:19.64 5 4
70f10 MUSWSun 6Jun2l  1280m MDN Soft6 A Gibbons 56.0 8  $20 Miss Efficiency 57.0kg 6.27L 1:17.46 9 9
30of6  MUSWSat 27Feb21  1500m CL1-SW Soft5 R Murray 550 5  $11 The Dark Knight 56.5kg 1.86L 1:32.34 5 4
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ABBEY BRIDGE

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Tavistock Dam Kilfenora
Breeder B J Lindsay Mnzm & Mrs J E A Lindsay

Owners AC Lloyd Jones, C C Pickford, S A Aboud, P N Simpson-Morgan, J |
Cooper, H P Nairn, M A Cutts, Mrs N Cutts, Ms J Juarez, T Hagistefanis, T
Hagistefanis, M E Woodruff, Miss E K Raciti, M J Hastie, P A George, S A Dries,
Whales (Mgr: J B Rich), Diplomates Racing (Mgr: K Guilfoyle) & Tricolours Racing

Colours Black, Tricolours Logo

Race Details Track Jockey

4of5 GOUL Sat17Jul21  1600m MDN Heavyl ) Taylor
0

60f 10 MUSWFri 2Jul21 1450m MDN Heavyl R Murray
0

60of6  ROYA Mon 21Jun21 1080m 2Y-BT Synth R King

70f8 ROYA Tue8Jun2l  736m 2YF-BT Soft6 R King

90f9  RAND Tue 16Feb21 1050m 2Y-BT Soft7 A Adkins

'ﬁ; FT] DOUBLE MAGNUM

& 4 year old grey-chestnut gelding (male)
= Sire Puissance de Lune Dam Red Magnum
Breeder Mr A Margan

o —

Owners AR Margan, D H North, P T Sheridan, P D Ryan, Mrs V A Davis-Raiss, M J

Ferguson, A F Robertson & D A Leach

Colours Navy Blue And Old Gold Hoops, Old Gold Cap

Track Jockey
Heavy8 R Hutchings

Race Details

10 of 10 SCON Sun 18Jul21  1600m MDN-SW

70f9  MUSWFri 2Jul21 1280m MDN-SW Heavyl A Bullock
0
60of12 KEMP Sun20Jun21l 1000m MDN-SW Soft5 A Bullock
30f9  MUSWSun6Jun2l  900m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Soft6 A Bullock
60f8 TARE Mon4Jan21l 2000m CL1-SW Heavyl D Gibbons
0
m 1] OH NO BRO
@ 3 year old brown gelding (male)
£ ¥ Sire Casino Prince Dam Princess Rage
Breeder Vinery Stud (Australia) Pty Ltd
Owners J Wilkes, Mrs M K Wilkes, E N Wilkes & W T Wilkes
Colours Black, Red W With White Outline, Red Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1400m MDN Heavy9 D Gibbons
90f10 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1250m MDN-SW Heavy8 R Murray
90f10 TARE Fri29Jan21  1600m MDN Heavy8 M Owen
20f7 TARE Mon 11Jan21 1600m MDN Soft7 M Owen
60f12 TARE Sun20Dec20 1300m MDN-SW

Heavyl M Owen
0

Trainer John Sargent Barrier 2
Jockey Christian Reith 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,530
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 3 $14Tip Top Timing 55.5kg 4.20L 1:40.32 3 4
550 5  $19 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 3.05L 1:32.6 2 2
n/a King Of Sparta n/a 7.23L 1:04.88
n/a Typhoon Taavi n/a 7.62L 44.61
n/a Mazu n/a 29.30L 1:03.76
Trainer Ben Blay Barrier 15
Jockey Winona Costin 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,800
Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Career 9:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4  $17 Martian Queen 57.0kg 16.23L 1:40.92 9 9
590 4 $8 Rebel's Edge 56.5kg 8.36L 1:20.44 5 5
59.0 3 $3.80 Asherla 55.0kg 6.91L 57.62 4 4
500 5 $5 Elusive Babbz 59.0kg 4.12L 52.55 5
565 6  $13 Noble Cause 59.0kg 8.51L 2:07.94 1 1
Trainer Joel & Wayne Wilkes Barrier 6
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,940
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 14  $11 Sippin Season 55.0kg 9.61L 1:28.75 2 4
59.0 2 $26 Baxter 59.0kg 4.32L 1:17.01 5 10
59.0 3 $9.50 The Night Train 56.5kg 11.87L 1:39.03 6 8
585 6 $8 Honored Vow 56.0kg 1.33L 1:40.16 2 2
575 5  $26 Classic Gown 57.0kg 1.34L 1:20.37 1 1
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Race 5 MUSWELLBROOK SECURITY SERVICES BENCHMARK 58

HANDICAP 1500m

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 2010m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Noble Cause Blinkers FIRST TIME, 4. All The Shops Bubble Cheeker (Near Side) FIRST TIME

Horse
1. Steplee
2. Nashian

3. Noble Cause
4. All The Shops
5. Blue Tattoo

9. Prince Akeem
10. Badboy Mccoy
11. Charlie Flyer
12. Star Dreamer
13. Hillandale (NZ)
14. The Towers

15. Harry And the Duke

Jockey

Christian Reith
Benjamin Osmond
(a4)

Blake Spriggs
Matthew Palmer
Winona Costin

Mikayla Weir
Darryl McLellan
Daniel Northey
Reece Jones
Rachael Murray
Jeff Penza
Chad Lever

Trainer
Rodney Northam
Todd Howlett

Todd Howlett
Stephen Jones
William Freedman

Todd Howlett
Jan Bowen
David J Smith
Rodney Northam
Ken Lantry

John Higgins
Jeremy Sylvester

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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12, Star Dreamer "U

1. Steplee "H

Last 10
112
234628031s

4046571047
184
1655042543

7614

3250982005
8461504656
047531630s
6353367567
2758572120
9946846383

10. Badboy Mccoy "H

13, Hillandale "H
9. Prince Akeem "U

14. The Towers "ﬂ
5. Blue Tattoo "H

4, All The Shops

Career
2:1-1-0
28:4-6-2

15:2-1-3
3:1-0-0
16:3-1-3

4:1-0-0
23:3-2-2
14:1-1-0
10:1-0-2
21:1-0-5
30:3-2-3
54:2-1-5

Prize
$21,805
$83,825

$44,305
$14,105
$50,760

$13,340
$79,450
$22,195
$25,950
$32,285
$48,565
$59,790

NSW: 2:35 pm

W%
50%
14%

13%
33%
19%

25%
13%
7%
10%
5%
10%
4%

VIC/TAS: 2:35 pm
QLD: 2:35 pm
NT: 2:05 pm

SA: 2:05 pm

WA: 12:35 pm

P%
100%
43%

40%
33%
44%

25%
30%
14%
30%
29%
27%
15%

Bar Wgt

8
7

3
2
5

61
59.5

59
585
58.5

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

9
12
4
11
10
6

2. Nashian "ﬂ‘

11. Charlie Flyer "ﬂ‘

15. Harry And the Duke "ﬂ\

58.5
515
55
55
55
55
55

3. Noble Cause "H
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Rail position: True

Race Direction
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- STEPLEE
‘l“ﬂ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sidestep Dam Marlee Dancer

Breeder Mr P J Rogers

Owners PR J Rogers, Mrs J A Rogers, G A Feeney & Mrs K P Feeney
Colours Red, Black And White Kite, White Sleeves, Black Diamond Armbands,

Black And White Kite On Cap
Race Details
lof4 MUSWSat3lul2l  1500m Bm58
1of11 SCON Sun 18Jul21  1300m MDN
20f12 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1280m MDN-SW
40f10 SCON Tue LJun21  900m OPEN-BT
40of 5 GOSF Mon 1Mar21 800m 3YC&GMDN-BT

3 NASHIAN

-
m Sire Scintillo Dam Sakhra

5 year old bay mare (female)
Breeder Mr C Dunn

Owners C J Dunn & K E Dunn

Track Jockey
Soft5  CReith
Heavy8 A Morgan
Soft7 ) Penza
Good4 C Gallagher
Good4 S Clenton

Colours Bronze, Red Star, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

20f9 TARE FrileJul2l  1600m BM58
30f11 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1400m F&M BM58
40f14 COFF Fri18Jun2l  1600m BM58
6of 11 TARE Mon 24May21 1600m BM58

20f9  TARE Tue 11May21 1600m BM58

[EJ NOBLE CAUSE

‘ ’ 4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Pluck Dam Lost Cause
Breeder John Moran Bloodstock

Track Jockey
Heavy9 B Osmond
Heavy8 B Osmond
Softb M Weir
Heavyl M Weir

0
Heavy9 M Weir

Owners Ms C Moran, J Moran, G Yates, Mrs J Yates & Mrs L Ward
Colours Yellow And White Stripes, Green Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details

40of4 MUSWSat 31Jul21  1500m Bm58
10 of 13 SCON Tue 15Jun21 1700m BM58
40f12 SCON Tue Lun21  1600m BM58
6of 11 TAMWMon 17May21 1400m CL3
70f11 SCON Thu 28Jan21 2200m BM66

. [ ALL THE SHOPS

\J
0 6 3 year old bay colt (male)
i

Sire All Too Hard Dam Secret Sister
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners G Harvey

Track Jockey

Soft5 B Spriggs
Soft5  KJennings
Good4 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details
10f10 DUBB Fril6jul2l ~ 1300m MDN

80f9  GUNN Sun 30May21 1400m MDN-SW
40f12 MUDGSun9May21 1200m MDN
30f9  SCON Tue 20Apr21 900m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Heavyl M Palmer
0

Good4 M Palmer
Soft7 M Palmer
Good4 M Palmer

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 8
Jockey Christian Reith 61.0kg

Win Range 1300m - 1500m

Prizemoney $21,805
W&P% 50-100

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:2-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
610 8 $1.8 Steplee6l.0kgL
60.0 7 $2.50F Steplee 60.0kg 3.59L 1:18.78 10 38
59.0 5  $11 MrWhitacre 59.0kg 0.45L 1:18.64 9 7

nfa 4 Polylithic n/a 5.85L 52.57
n/a Too Much Caviar n/a 4.47L 49.99

Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 7

Jockey Benjamin Osmond 59.5kg Prizemoney $83,825

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 14-43

Career 28:4-6-2 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-0 Soft 11:1-2-1 Heavy 9:0-4-1

Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
590 8  $14 Talladega Knight 55.0kg 0.36L 1:43.08 2 1
60.5 2 $7.50 Raay Of Dreams 62.5kg 0.06L 1:28.41 6 7
59.0 3 $14 Prince Arli 58.0kg 4.25L 1:39.59 7 6
595 2 $7 Flying Mojo 61.0kg 4.83L 1:40.89 33
59.0 9 $9.50 Done Good 57.5kg 0.61L 1:40.22 3 3

Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 3

Jockey Blake Spriggs 59.0kg Prizemoney $44,305

Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 13-40

Career 15:2-1-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-3 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50 3 Steplee 61.0kg L
60.0 8  $31 Deepwood Vale 65.0kg 7.45L 1:43.92 3 6
60.0 10  $17 Sapphires Son 61.0kg 3.16L 1:38.71 4 3
56.0 3 $13 Ficsmm Dave 57.5kg 1.87L 1:25. 5 5
560 5  $17 Itasca 56.5kg 11.43L 2:15.53 4 4

Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 2

Jockey Matthew Palmer 58.5kg Prizemoney $14,105

Win Range 1300m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 9  $18 All The Shops 57.5kg 1.29L 1:22.7 9 7
590 3 $9Playing For Keeps 59.0kg 7.40L 1:23.11 37
59.0 1 $9.50 Chomeur 55.0kg 2.80L 1:15.95 6 6

n/a Innocent Party n/a 4.13L 52.69
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j.z'i} I BLUE TATTOO

* |\ A4yearold grey-bay gelding (male)
“Z Y Sire Snitzel Dam Angel Smoke
Breeder Ms S Woodcock

Trainer William Freedman
Jockey Winona Costin 58.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $50,760
W&P% 19-44

Owners Meredith Park (Mgr: Ms S M Woodcock), Ms S M Woodcock, Ms J R Career 163-1-3 12 Mths 61-1-0 1t Up 5:2-1-0 2nd Up 31-0-1
Baker, Mrs P L Mater, Mrs S L Hawkins, Mrs M A Céllaughan, Mrs T M 'CoIIings, Mrs Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 3:1-1-0
H Chudleigh, Mrs A L Brookfield, Mrs H Roche, Mrs N A Cowie & Mrs J Bergkotte  Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, Pale Blue Diamond, Striped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 DUBB Fril6Jul2l ~ 1400m BM58 I(;Ieavle Mallyon 56.5 12 $9 Blue Tattoo 56.5kg 0.64L 1:30.13 6 4
60of12 QUIR Tue29Jun2l 1200m BM58 Heavy9 M Palmer 570 1  $12 Mr Whitacre 59.5kg 6.26L 1:14.17 6 8
30f6  SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5  C Gallagher n/a Rustic Steel n/a 1.17L 54.95
50f8 TARE Fri160ct20  1250m CL2-SW Good4 G Buckley 590 4 $17 Pace Stick 59.0kg 3.291 1:13.81 6 6
10 of 13 DUBB Fri 20ct20  1300m BM58 Good4 C Lever 58.0 10 $5.50 One Pound 59.0kg 4.91L 1:16.87 12 13
= n PRINCE AKEEM Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 9
: Jockey Mikayla Weir 58.5kg Prizemoney $13,340
% 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1280m W&P% 25-25
L8 Sire Polarmore Dam Zamunda
(B):Isﬁgfsr F!\AFrCI:uiE:k(s:t::r:ikﬂl:/Iaart]:ers Mrs C Mathers, L Keys, Mrs K Keys, M P Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Cruickshank, D T McBeath,'S C Reeves‘, B Cameron, A IDavidsén, C Gaffne);, D Hill, J Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Heath, D Klees, S Klees, P Dwyer, B P Rafferty & M Fahey Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Black Checks, White Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TARE Fril6jul2l  1300m BM58 Heavy9 R Hutchings 590 3 $18 Paxos Miss 57.5kg 2.291 1:22.17 9 6
60of 11  MUSWMon 21Jun21 1280m CL1 HCP Soft7 A Bullock 58.5 1 $5.50 Super Solar 58.5kg 2.97L 1:19.05 4 4
10f10 MUSWSun 23May21 1280m MDN-SW Soft5 G Buckley 59.0 10 $9.50 Prince Akeem 59.0kg 0.11L 1:17.35 5 5
40f13 QUIR Mon 10May21 1100m CGE MDN-SW  Soft5 G Buckley 500 4 $13 Salire 59.0kg 3.97L 1:06.42 8 5
3of4 WYNGThu7Jan21  845m 3YCGMDN-BT  Soft6 J Ford n/a French Marine n/a 1.19L 52.82
- Trainer Jan Bowen Barrier 12
ki BADBOY MCCOY Jockey Darryl McLellan 57.5kg Prizemoney $79,450
I . 3yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 13-30
Sire Albrecht Dam Ditzy
Oviners s Gl IR Gl R Gl s Lsowen sy CMEET 23322 12Mths 20323 1stUp 3100 2nd Up 3001
Buttenshaw, G B Thode, L D Campbell, DJ Grant, A M) Duffy, NW S‘tig, T Standen, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-1 Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 4:0-1-0
R W Standen, K Woods, A D Ekert, Mrs E Ekert, R M Ekert & N T Elliott Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Lilac Spots, White Sleeves, Lilac Spots, Pink Cap, Lilac Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30of4 MUSWSat3Lul2l  1500m Bm58 Soft5 D Mclellan 575 12 Steplee 61.0kg L
20f12 TAMWMon 12Jul21 1600m BM58 Heavy8 D Mclellan 570 10  $15 Time To Dazzle 59.5kg 0.13L 1:42.87 1 2
50f14 QUIR Tue29Jun21 1450m BM58 Heavy8 R Murray 575 3 $31 Heredero 55.5kg 4.70L 1:35.15 11 10
10 of 13 SCON Tue 15Jun21 1300m BM58 Soft5 A Morgan 585 4 $71 Lancer 60.0kg 3.81L 1:19.72 9 9
90of11 DUBB Fri4Jun2l  1400m CL3 Soft7 G Buckley 58.5 8  $20 Chomeur 56.0kg 7.88L 1:24.73 6 10
o CHARLIE FLYER Trainer David J Smith Barrier 4
Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg Prizemoney $22,195
= 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-14
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Lyka Flyer
Uil A Career 141-1-0 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Dark Green, Old Gold Horseshoe, White Checked Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 12 MWBKSat3LJul21  1500m BM58 Soft5 D Northey 550 4 $51 Steplee 61.0kg 3.10L 1:30.69 7 9
40f8 NARR Mon 19Jul21 1600m CL1-SW Heavy8 A Cavallo 570 5 $7 Silverdeel 55.5kg 11.291 1:47.06 6 6
60f14 WARR Tue 6Jul2l  1600m CL1-SW Soft7 A Banks 570 8  $13 Golden Eclipse 57.0kg 5.52L 1:42.31 4 2
1of11 WELL Sun30May2l 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 A Cavallo 570 8 $7.50 Charlie Flyer 57.0kg 249L 1:26.55 5 5
50f6  SCON Wed 19May21 900m OPEN-BT Good4 A Morgan n/a Switch Play n/a 5.25L 54.45
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® EF1STAR DREAMER

'i " 3yearold chestnut filly (female)
-~ Sire Star Witness Dam Pie 'n the Sky
Breeder Mr P S Frampton
Owners P S Frampton
Colours Gold, Black Maltese Cross And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 DUBB Fri 16Jul21  1400m BM58 geavyl M Palmer
40f13 WARR Tue 6Jul21  1400m BM58 Soft7 R Jones
70f12 COON Sun 20Jun21 1300m F&M CL1 Soft6 G Buckley
30f13 QUIR Fril9Feb2l  1600m CL1 Good3 G Buckley
1of11 WALC Fri5Feb21  1440m MDN-SW Soft5 R Jones

b HILLANDALE

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Breeder D J Brady & D E Nakhle
Owners N G Willott

Sire Albrecht Dam Empress Pegasus

Colours Pale Blue, Tartan Sash, Red Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

60f9 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1600m BM58
3o0f14 COFF Fri18Jun21  1600m BM58
50f12 TARE Mon 7Jun2l 1600m CL1-SW
30f11 TARE Mon 24May21 1600m BM58

30f10 TUNC Sat 15May21 1400m CL1

~ ¥} THE TOWERS

Track Jockey
Heavy9 M Bennett
Soft6 R Murray
Soft6 L Day
geavyl L Day

Heavy9 R Murray

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $25,950
W&P% 10-30

Trainer Rodney Northam
Jockey Reece Jones 55.0kg
Win Range 1440m

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Choisir Dam French Elle

Breeder Mr J M Collins

Owners J A Terlich, J Higgins

Colours Royal Blue, White Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

D

Race Details Track Jockey
20f4  MUSWSat3LJul21  1500m Bm58 Soft5 J Penza
70f10 HAWK Tue 22Jun21  1800m BM64 Heavy8 P Scorse

50f7
8of9
70of 11

QUEA Sun 16May21 1600m CL3
BATH Sun2May21 1400m BM58
QUEA Mon 18Jan21 1600m BM58

Soft5 B Ward
Good4 M Heagney
Good3 B Ward

vy HARRY AND THE DUKE

W

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Stratum Dam With My
Breeder Ruane Menangle

Owners D P Jackson

Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f9  MUSWFri 2Jul21 1450m CL3 Heavyl L Rolls

0
90f10 KEMP Sun20Jun2l 1450m CL2 Soft5 L Rolls
40of8 MUSWSun6Jun2l  1450m CL2 Soft6 R Jones
60f12 QUIR Sat5Jun2l  1600m BM50 Soft6 R Murray

80f 12 MORE Thu 20May21 1600m BM58 Good4 R Murray

Career 10:1-0-2 12 Mths 8:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 2 $16 Blue Tattoo 56.5kg 9.95L 1:30.13 10 11
550 13 $6 Risk And Reward 60.0kg 2.53L 1:27.76 12 12
55.0 10 $7.50 Half Hinch 57.0kg 7.02L 1:20.49 12 9
55.0 7 $4.60 La Jolie Fille 59.0kg 6.49L 1:36.93 4 3
56.5 10 $3.50 Star Dreamer 56.5kg 2.00L 1:26.27 1 1

Trainer Ken Lantry Barrier 10

Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $32,285

Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-29

Career 21:1-0-5 12 Mths 14:1-0-3 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-1  Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 3:0-0-2

Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 5 $8.50 Talladega Knight 55.0kg 2.49L 1:43.08 8 4
555 9  $11 Prince Arli 58.0kg 3.13L 1:39.59 5 4
59.0 5 $7.50 Lincoln Park 57.5kg 1.01L 1:39.55 8 8
555 8  $17 Flying Mojo 61.0kg 0.48L 1:40.89 9 9
560 8  $11 Lasting Grace 57.5kg 3.15L 1:30.05 5 5

Trainer John Higgins Barrier 6

Jockey Jeff Penza 55.0kg Prizemoney $48,565

Win Range 1600m W&P% 10-27

Career 30:3-2-3 12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:3-2-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 6 Steplee 61.0kg L
550 2 $151 Karmazone 58.5kg 6.58L 1:53.31 3 4
550 6  $21 Little Krakatoa 58.5kg 3.14L 1:37.62 2 2
560 6  $31 Banju 60.0kg 8.42L 1:22.35 9 9
570 2 $9 Canford Calling 55.5kg 4111 1:36.96 9 9

Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 1

Jockey Chad Lever 55.0kg Prizemoney $59,790

Win Range 1570m - 1600m W&P% 4-15

Career 54:2-1-5 12 Mths 18:0-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 29:1-1-3  Soft 18:0-0-2 Heavy 5:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 12:0-0-1 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5  $41 Savvy Crown 60.0kg 11.99L 1:31.65 6 8
550 4 $19 Oakfield Target 60.0kg 6.92L 1:28.24 7 8
550 1  $26 One Star Shining 57.0kg 1.01L 1:29. 7 7
56.5 4  $15 Equilibrium 59.0kg 3.32L 1:41.52 6 4
550 9  $12 Rock Pearl 55.0kg 3.90L 1:36.48 33
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Race 6 SARDOS COFFEE BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1280m

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 2010m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Silent General Bit Lifter FIRST TIME, 10. Territorial Blinkers OFF AGAIN, Cross-over Nose Band
OFF FIRST TIME, Tongue Tie OFF FIRST TIME

Horse

2. Previso

3. The Fossil

4. Silent General

5. Tinka's Lad

6. Forbidden Palace
7.1Am A Hit

8. Rationally

9. Dulcero

11. Belle of Portugal
12. Billy Piu Style
13. Dubai Harbour
14. Forever Spotted
15. Devil's Choice
16. Adsum

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Jockey

Georgina McDonnell
(a2)

Christian Reith
Matthew Palmer
Alysha Collett

Reece Jones

Jeff Penza

Mikayla Weir

Rory Hutchings

Darryl McLellan
Blake Spriggs
Daniel Northey
Brodie Loy
Dylan Gibbons
Jenny Duggan

Trainer

lan Cook

Sam Kavanagh
Nikki Pollock
Kim Waugh
Stephen Gleeson
Mark Schmetzer
Ben Blay

Sam Kavanagh

Stephen Gleeson
Tommy Wong
Peter Clare
Jeremy Gask
Steve Hodge
Michael Lunn

Last 10

2101458584

5165725774
450435750s
1554213
5825205501
3705692153
55016
0012540425

7585553215
4568596364
0137898589
213335789
6050631235
400s08707s

Career

17:3-0-2

9:1-1-0
27:4-3-2
5:1-1-1
17:2-3-0
12:1-2-2
4:1-0-0
13:1-3-0

40:3-5-7
16:1-1-1
28:3-4-4

8:1-1-3
17:2-2-3
28:2-5-3

Prize

$64,435

$26,345
$124,265
$26,775
$42,640
$33,367
$18,115
$37,860

$101,075
$31,640
$85,060
$22,485
$35,330
$57,090

NSW: 3:15 pm

VIC/TAS: 3:15 pm
QLD: 3:15 pm
NT: 2:45 pm

SA: 2:45 pm

WA: 1:15 pm

W% P%

Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

18%  29%

11% 22% 9
15% 33% 10
20% 60% 2
12% 29% 1

8% 42% 3
25% 25% 5

8% 31%

15 615

61
60
60
59
59
58

12 575

SCRATCHED

8% 38% 4
6% 19% 6
11% 39% 8
13% 63% 13
12% 41% 7
1% 36% 14
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o 14 2. Previso "U
a
g 13 16. Adsum "H
\_C_J 12 14. Forever Spotted "ﬂ\
:--"'-_. 9. Dulcero "H
‘."I 4. Silent General "H

-t
—t

—
o

i 9 3. The Fossil "H
0 8 13. Dubai Harbour "H\
o7 15. Devil's Choice "ﬁ
g
(*) 6 12. Billy Piu Style "H
4 1B 8. Rationally "H‘
-
g 4  1.Belle of Portugal Y
@ 3 7.1Am A Hit "H
- 2 5. Tinka's Lad "H
-
p 1 6. Forbidden Palace "H

Rail position: True Race Direction
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> [ PREVISO
(A 3 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Nicconi Dam Miss Le Nord

Breeder Lyndhurst Stud Farm
Owners Ms F J Rodwell
Colours Dark Blue, White Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap, White Spots

Race Details Track Jockey
20f4 MUSWSat 31Jul21  1280m Bm58 Soft5 G Mcdonnell
10f12 MORE Tue 20Jul21  1400m BM58 Soft6  C Gallagher
11 of 12 GRAF Wed 7Jul21  1600m GRAF GNEAS Soft5 G Mcdonnell
1of11 GRAF Sun27Jun2l 1215mCL1 Soft5 G Mcdonnell
40f 10 SCON Tue 15Jun21 1300m BM58 Softt  C Waddell

= |BJ THE FOsSIL

) 6 year old bay gelding (male)

#®.__ ® Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Lis Nediym

Breeder Mrs K Fawcett

Owners S T Kavanagh, A C Kennedy, D A Haynes & N A Haynes

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Stars Sleeves, Yellow And Royal Blue Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 MWBKSat31Jul21 ~ 1280m BM58 Soft5  CReith
50f8 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1250m CL1 Heavy8 A Bullock
10f9  GOSF Thu 10Jun21 1200m 4Y+ MDN-SW  Heavy8 C Reith

6 of 14
7 of 14

Good4 C Reith
Good4 S Price

TAMW Mon 17May21 1000m MDN-SW
DUBB Fri 5Mar21 ~ 1300m MDN-SW

© A SILENT GENERAL

L i 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Walking or Dancing Dam Silent Symphony
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd
Owners Hillside Stud, Mrs P Polito
Colours White, Navy Blue Hillside Stud Logo And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Trainer lan Cook
Jockey Georgina McDonnell 61.5kg
Win Range 1215m - 1400m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $64,435
W&P% 18-29

Career 17:3-0-2 12 Mths 15:3-1-0 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 8:3-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 15 Tinka's Lad 60.0kg L
585 9 $2.40F Previso 58.5kg 3.79L 1:25.58 33
550 10  $61 Tamilaide 55.5kg 5.80L 1:36.84 5 7
550 1 $9 Previso 55.0kg 3.57L 1:10.77 33
55.5 7  $10 The Outcast 58.0kg 1.66L 1:19.06 4 2

Trainer Sam Kavanagh Barrier 9

Jockey Christian Reith 61.0kg Prizemoney $26,345

Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 9  $21Tinka's Lad 60.0kg 241L 1:16.26 1 1
60.0 2  $6 Belrose Express 55.5kg 3.721 1:16.03 6 4
59.0 9  $12 The Fossil 59.0kg 0.07L 1:1417 7 6
59.0 14  $17 The Wayfarer 59.0kg 5.41L 57.04 13 11
590 3 $7 Wanna Tweet 56.5kg 4.67L 1:16.44 8 9

Trainer Nikki Pollock Barrier 10

Jockey Matthew Palmer 60.0kg Prizemoney $124,265

Win Range 1300m - 1400m

W&P% 15-33

Race Details

40of4 MUSWSat31Jul2l  1280m Bm58
11 of 13 BALA Sun 28Feb21 1600m BM62
40f12 MORP Fri 19Feb21  1400m BM58
30f10 CLAR Mon 25Jan21 1200m BM54
70f12 GAWL Wed 15Jul20 1200m BM54

> [ TINKA'S LAD
& 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Princess Tinkabell
Breeder Ralph Johns Pty Ltd

Owners R H Johns, G R Johns, T P Johns, Mrs B G Johns, C T Blake, P N Waters,

Track Jockey
Soft5 M Palmer
Good3 B Price
Good4 T Pannell
Softb B Price
Softo T Pannell

Miss V M Bray, Mrs L M Ker, M E Waugh, S Ker, M Grima, P Grima, J Grima, Mrs J
Blake, W P Pearson & The Three B's (Mgr: A R Blades)
Colours Purple, Cerise Diamond Sash, Diamond Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
lof4 MUSWSat31Jul2l ~ 1280m Bm58 Soft5 A Collett
50f9 SCON Sun18Jul21 1100m CL1 Soft7 A Collett

40f8
40f8
40f 10

GOSF Mon 5Jul21
WYON Fri 25Jun21

1000m OPEN-BT
1000m OPEN-BT

MUSWMon 18Jan21 1000m CL1

Heavy8 T Berry
Soft7 ) Barrett
Good3 S Lisnyy

Career 27:4-3-2 12 Miths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-3-1  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 5:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 10 Tinka's Lad 60.0kg L
575 8  $21 Kalamon 57.0kg 10.40L 1:36.04 8 8
60.0 10  $26 Magic Dee 56.0kg 3.10L 1:24.64 9 7
620 3 $14 Harbour Express 55.5kg 3.10L 111631 7 6
62.5 11  $10 Spirited Match 54.5kg 4.70L 1:13.91 8 8
Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 2
Jockey Alysha Collett 60.0kg Prizemoney $26,775
Win Range 1100m - 1280m W&P% 20-60
Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
600 2 $4.4Tinka's Lad 60.0kg L
59.5 2 $3.20F Surooj 59.0kg 4.70L 1:06.82 33
n/a The Mistral n/a 1.90L 1:03.26
n/a Escaped n/a 2331 1:00.36
575 7 $2.35F Elvezio 59.5kg 1.91L 57.57 2 3
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I3 FORBIDDEN PALACE
n 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
. Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Bernazena
Breeder Limerick Lane Thoroughbreds
Owners S J Gleeson, Mrs E Gleeson & T J Gleeson
Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f9  MUSWFri2Jul2l  1450m CL3 Heavyl R Jones
0
80f14 ROSE Sat26Jun2l 1400m HIGHWAY-C2  Soft6 E Hennessy
20f8  MUSWSun 6Jun2l  1450m CL2 Soft6 R Thompson
50f11 TAMW Mon 17May21 1200m BM58 Good4 R Jones

20f14 MUSWFri30Apr21  1280m BM58 Soft5 R Thompson

L ' AMAHIT

I }.
j ];I | 4 yearold bay gelding (male)
ALY Sire | Am Invincible Dam Courtesan
Breeder O T | Racing
Owners Gall Bloodstock (Mgr: B D Gall)
Colours Orange, White Star, Striped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f4 MUSWSat3Lul2l  1280m Bm58 Soft5 J Penza
70f8  MUSWFri 2Jul21 1280m CL1 Heavyl M Palmer

0

Soft5 J Penza
Soft5 R Hutchings
Good4 R Dillon

11 0f 13 SCON Tue 15Jun21 1100m CL1
90f9 GOSF Mon 31May21 1000m OPEN-BT
50f5 SCON Wed 19May21 900m OPEN-BT

~  [FJ RATIONALLY

b 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Al Maher Dam Bitoflight
Breeder Mrs J Christopher
Owners Mrs J M Christopher, K R Hayter & C G Christopher
Colours White, Green Band And Armbands With Yellow Border, Green Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey

50f12 SCON Sun18Jul21l  1100m BM58 Soft7  C Waddell
12 of 14 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1400m CL1 Good4 A Morgan
10f10 MUDGSun4Apr21  1100m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 M Weir
6of 12 DUBB Fri5Mar21  1100m MDN Good4 M Weir
30f4 MWBKWed 10Feb21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Weir

= [} puLcero

&1 % 4yearold bay mare (female)
* . * Sire Dawn Approach Dam Switmoa
Breeder Mrs M Wright

Owners Miss K A Fawcett, Ms A M Baker, Mr G W Chesher, ETN Racing, Elite

Racing Services, Francis Family, GDW Racing, Mr R Gibson, Ms N G Gregory, Mr D E

Goldman, Ms S Klep, Mr P D Kee, Mr T J Mcgurgan, Laurents Plus One, Mr S Paoli,
Mr J F Tupou, Dulcero , Mr M R Washbourne, Mr J A Wilson
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Stars Sleeves, Yellow And Royal Blue Star Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 11 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1400m F&M BM58 Heavy8 A Gibbons
12 of 13 SCON Tue 15Jun21 1300m BM58 Soft5 A Gibbons
1of11 WYONThu3Jun2l  1350m 4Y+ MDN-SW  Soft6 A Gibbons
20f8  MUSWSun 23May21 1500m MDN Soft5 A Gibbons
50f13 SCON Fri 14May21 1300m MDN-SW Soft5 W Price

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $42,640
W&P% 12-29

Trainer Stephen Gleeson
Jockey Reece Jones 59.0kg
Win Range 1280m - 1450m

Career 17:2-3-0 12 Mths 11:2-2-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-0 Soft 7:1-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 6:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $3.60F Savvy Crown 60.0kg 1.87L 1:31.65 4 4
540 1  $31 Zoo Station 54.0kg 3.55L 1:25.1 12 12
560 2 $5 One Star Shining 57.0kg 0.18L 1:29. 8 8
59.5 7 $5Manangatang 59.5kg 2.09L 1:10.72 8 8
59.0 10  $21 Lunasnit 58.0kg 0.63L 1:16.62 9 10
Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 3
Jockey Jeff Penza 59.0kg Prizemoney $33,367
Win Range 1590m W&P% 8-42
Career 12:1-2-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
590 3 Tinka's Lad 60.0kg L
585 4 $31 Rar Rar55.0kg 7.28L 1:19.41 4 8
58.0 1  $31 Lady River 56.5kg 7.98L 1:05.2 8 8
n/a Too Much Class n/a 2361 1:01.59
n/a Remorseless n/a 4.56L 52.52
Trainer Ben Blay Barrier 5
Jockey Mikayla Weir 58.0kg Prizemoney $18,115
Win Range 1100m W&P% 25-25
Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 11  $31 Chasing Comets 61.0kg 8.14L 1:06.39 3 10
56.5 3 $21 Kinship 59.0kg 5.72L 1:24.01 10 11
55.0 3 $101 Rationally 55.0kg 0.08L 1:05.87 8 8
56.5 6 $101 French Marine 58.5kg 6.25L 1:03.76 6 7
n/a Miss Arizona n/a 3.84L 1:00.
Trainer Sam Kavanagh Barrier 12
Jockey Rory Hutchings 57.5kg Prizemoney $37,860
Win Range 1350m W&P% 8-31
Career13:1-3-0 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 5  $26 Raay Of Dreams 62.5kg 7.91L 1:28.41 8 9
59.0 12 $41 Lancer 60.0kg 5.51L 1:19.72 10 10
570 11 $4.80 Dulcero 57.0kg 0.45L 1:22.33 9 6
58.5 4 $2.30F Newfangled Jill 57.0kg 1.921 1:32.12 5 5
570 2 $17 Chaready 59.0kg 6.821 1:17.98 4 4
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s BELLE OF PORTUGAL
& 6 year old brown mare (female)
L% Sire Benfica Dam Irish Hope

Breeder Mr K Mullins

Owners K P Mullins, Mrs L Y Mullins, P W Mullins, Mrs P Guest, Mrs J A Wood &

R J Wood

Colours Grey, Red Crossed Sashes, Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 SCON Sun18Jul21  1100m BM58 Soft7 D Mclellan
80f 12 SCON Fri1lDec20 900m CL3 Good4 M Weir
50f12 TAMW Mon 18May20 1400m CL3 Good4 M Weir
50f14 MUSWFri IMay20  1280m BM58 Soft7 M Weir
30f10 MUSWMon 13Apr20 1280m BM66 Soft6 L Day

(E) BILLY PIU STYLE
V!

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Wicked Style Dam Discord
Breeder Mr A Newcombe

Owners W Yin

Colours Yellow, Red Star, Green Striped Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Race Details

40f9 NOWRMon 19Jul21 1400m CL1
50f11 NEWC Sat5Jun2l  1200m CL1

6 0f 10 HAWK Thu 20May21 1000m CL1

8of 11 WYON Thu 29Apr21 1200m CL1
30f6 HAWK Mon 19Apr21 1000m OPEN-BT

m DUBAI HARBOUR

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Harbour Watch Dam Munyate
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners P Clare, J Clare & Miss J Clare

Track Jockey
Heavy9J Penza
Soft5  J Penza
Soft5 G Buckley
Soft5 J Penza
Good3 J Penza

Colours Navy Blue, White Lightning Bolt Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

11 of 12 SCON Sun 18Jul21  1100m BM58
1of7 GULG Sun13Jun2l 1200m CL2
30f 7  MUSWSun 23May21 1000m BM58
70f12 TUNC Sat 15May21 1000m BM50
80of 9  MUSWFri 30Apr21  1000m CL2

-, EI] FOREVER SPOTTED

"1 4year old grey mare (female)
' Sire Nicconi Dam Dalmatian Queen
Breeder Mr M J Abdallah

Track Jockey
Soft7 D Northey
Heavy9 D Northey
Soft5 D Northey
Heavy9 S S Arnold
Soft5 A Cooper

Owners M J Abdallah, B A Fitzpatrick & N K Maccarthy
Colours Light Blue, Lilac Vee And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details

40of4  SCON Sun18jul21  1000m Open-bt
20f7 TARE Fri29Jan21  2000m CL1-SW
1of12 WELL Mon 11Jan21 1700m CL1-SW
30f10 TARE Mon 30Nov20 2000m CL1-SW
3of 14 INVE Sat14Nov20 1600m CL1-SW

Track Jockey
N/A

Heavy8 M Weir
Good4 C Lever
Good4 Y Lewis
Good4 Y Lewis

Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 4

Jockey Darryl McLellan 57.0kg Prizemoney $101,075

Win Range 1100m - 1280m W&P% 8-38

Career 40:3-5-7 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 9:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:1-4-6  Soft 12:2-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-2 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1  $41 Chasing Comets 61.0kg 10.12L 1:06.39 2 9
550 1  $31Bit Of A Beauty 55.0kg 6.12L 50.58 10
550 12 $15 Blazing Tycoon 56.5kg 1.34L 1:23.6 10 10
59.0 6 $5.50 Wicked Willy 58.5kg 1.51L 1:17.85 9 10
55.0 5 $2.50F Writing Unexpected 61.0kg 0.73L 1:17.28 7 5

Trainer Tommy Wong Barrier 6

Jockey Blake Spriggs 57.0kg Prizemoney $31,640

Win Range 900m W&P% 6-19

Career 16:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 4.0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $4.80 Legal Challenge 60.0kg 3.30L 1:27.33 22
550 5  $31 Matterhorn 59.0kg 4.14L 1:11.93 7 10
55.0 10  $16 Stoical 58.5kg 6.13L 57.04 1 4
550 8  $61 Zorocat 56.5kg 5.13L 1:10.2 3 4

n/a Benfica Maid n/a 1.03L 1:00.22

Trainer Peter Clare Barrier 8

Jockey Daniel Northey 57.0kg Prizemoney $85,060

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 11-39

Career 28:3-4-4 12 Mths 13:1-1-1 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-3-3  Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 14:1-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 7:0-3-3 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 5  $14 Chasing Comets 61.0kg 13.79L 1:06.39 6 7
55.5 4 $2F Dubai Harbour 55.5kg 0.86L 1:12.53
56.0 6 $7.50 Bedtime Stories 61.5kg 2.13L 58.29 4 5
605 2  $4F Adamdeeant 63.5kg 6.21L 1:00.99 7 4
55.0 2 $61 Meyisti 59.0kg 2.37L 56.57 5 5

Trainer Jeremy Gask Barrier 13

Jockey Brodie Loy 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,485

Win Range 1700m W&P% 13-63

Career 8:1-1-3 12 Mths 5:1-1-3  1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-3 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

00 3 Elder Price 0.0kg L

57.0 6 $1.80F Red Intuition 56.5kg 0.60L 2:06.77 1 1
55.0 4 $2.20F Forever Spotted 55.0kg 1.70L 1:45.04 1 1
55.0 8 $4.40 Every Effort 56.5kg 1.92L 2:06.87 2 3
550 10 $7.50 Get On Board 59.0kg 2.02L 1:35.24 8 6
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[ DEVIL'S CHOICE

J 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
- J Sire Choisir Dam Sheer Fantazee

Breeder Mr S Hume

Owners S J Hodge & B M Marshall

Colours Pale Blue, Black Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

60of12 TAMWMon 12Jul21 1000m BM58

10 of 13 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1000m CL3

10 of 11 NEWC Mon 1Feb21 1200m BM58
60of12 PORT Fri8Jan21  1100m CG&E BM58

30f11 MORE Sat 19Dec20  950m CL2-SW

Track Jockey
Heavy8 R Jones
Soft7 M Palmer
Soft5 A Gibbons
geavyl D Gibbons

Heavyl B Looker
0

il
* T Apsum
ﬁ***t 6 year old brown gelding (male)
# ** < Sire Sebring Dam Chordata
Breeder Sun Kingdom
Owners P D Saunders, J Peddie, H P Saunders, J G Currey, A J Masman, W G
Masman & Ms L L Delaney
Colours Pink, Navy Blue Stars, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap And Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey

40f12 WALG Sat 19Jun21  1400m WALGETCUP Good C Waddell
BM74
14 of 14 DUBB Fri 11Jun21  1300m CGE BM58 Heavyl M Owen
0
13 of 14 DUBB Sat 22May21 1000m CL2 Good4 C Waddell
12 of 15 COON Sun 110ct20 1600m CL3 Good4 N Burrells
80of 13 DUBB Fri 20ct20 1300m BM58 Good4 N Burrells

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $35,330
We&P% 12-41

Trainer Steve Hodge
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 56.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 17:2-2-3 12 Miths 12:1-2-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 6:0-2-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $7.50 Jekyll 56.5kg 3.471 1:00.11 1 1
550 4  $61 Big Happiness 58.5kg 7.61L 59.07 13 13
58.0 6 $9.50 Ashra Jahre 57.0kg 8.68L 1:11.79 1 1
58.5 12 $4.40F Elusive Eagle 59.0kg 3.78L 1:07.17 11 1
59.0 9 $3.30F Sandy Town 57.0kg 2.62L 55.77 8 5

Trainer Michael Lunn Barrier 14

Jockey Jenny Duggan 55.0kg Prizemoney $57,090

Win Range 1400m - 1640m W&P% 7-36

Career 28:2-5-3 12 Mths 8:0-0-0  1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 20:2-4-3  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-5-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8  $31 Another Plan 55.0kg 4.051 1:22.1
55.0 3 $201 Spilia 59.5kg 16.29L 122032 7 10
55.0 14  $71 Alaskan Aura 55.0kg 9.36L 56.04 14 14
55.0 11  $151 Chambermaid 57.5kg 5.73L 1:35.63 15 15
555 4 $41 One Pound 59.0kg 4.28L 1:16.87 1 11
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Race 7 BENGALLA CUP 1280m

Prize $33,320. 1st $16,470. 2nd $5,850. 3rd $3,075. 4th $1,775. 5th $1,100. 6th $1,050. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th

$1,000. 10th $1,000.

Rail: True
Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 2010m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Dubai Tycoon Blinkers OFF AGAIN, Cross-over Nose Band AGAIN, Tongue Tie OFF AGAIN,

Winkers AGAIN

Horse
1. Tim's Principal
2. Zouologist

4. Bright Rubick
5. Mo's Glory

6. Dubai Tycoon
7. Rexx

8. Call Me Brad
9. Pearl Roan
10. If You Think So

11. Dreaming for More
12. Pride Of Adelaide

13. Vega de Lago
14. Surjin

Jockey
Reece Jones
Winona Costin

Darryl McLellan
Daniel Northey

Madeline Owen (a3)
Georgina McDonnell

(a2)

Dylan Gibbons
Jeff Penza
Alysha Collett
Rachael Murray
Christian Reith
Matthew Palmer
Mikayla Weir

Trainer
Jeremy Gask

Tara & Philippe
Vigouroux

John Ramsey
Rodney Northam
Brett Cavanough
lan Cook

Lesley Jeffriess
Steve Hodge
Jeremy Sylvester
Peter Mills
Nathan Doyle
Geoff O'Brien
Paul Perry

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
4115253930
3289100542

1527225886
7452281494
2505865191
3039500875

7551151155
4555215330
7051212318
9454856151
$37450s381

6176913715
9065052357

Career
39:5-12-5
25:3-8-4

17:3-4-2
20:4-5-1
21:5-2-4
40:5-3-6

70:10-6-7
20:4-3-3
17:3-3-2
19:3-2-3
10:2-2-2
70:9-6-3
47:4-5-7

Prize
$259,465
$176,765

$132,675

$93,090
$119,150
$150,535

$192,195
$86,550
$93,890
$85,935
$48,300
$220,998
$190,285

NSW: 3:55 pm

W%
13%
12%

18%
20%
24%
13%

14%
20%
18%
16%
20%
13%

9%
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VIC/TAS: 3:55 pm

QLD: 3:55 pm
NT: 3:25 pm
SA: 3:25 pm

WA: 1:55 pm

P%
56%
60%

53%
50%
52%
35%

33%
50%
47%
42%
60%
26%
34%

Bar Wgt
9 585

12

56

SCRATCHED

14

11
10

55
55
55
55

55
55
55
55
55
55
55
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Rail position: True

6. Dubai Tycoon "H\

2. Zouologist "H

11. Dreaming for More "ﬂ\
12. Pride Of Adelaide "v

9. Pearl Roan "H
8. Call Me Brad "H

4. Bright Rubick "H‘
13. Vega de Lago "H
14. Surjin "ﬂ‘

1. Tim's Principal "H

5. Mo's Glory "H

10. If You Think So "ﬂ\

Race Direction
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~, I TIM'S PRINCIPAL

"\ 7 year old bay gelding (male)
- Sire Denman Dam Ya Michelle
Breeder Mr M J Abdallah
Owners M Abdallah & B Gardiner
Colours Light Blue, Lilac Vee And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f8 NEWCSat3Jul2l ~ 1400m BM68 Soft6 R Jones

10f10 WYONThu 3Jun2l  1350m CG&E BM64  Soft6 R Jones

1of14 SCON Fri14May21 1400m COUNTRYCUP  Soft5 R Jones

50f13 NEWC Sat 8May2l  1200m BM64 Soft6 A Morgan

20f9  NEWC Tue 30Mar21 1200m CG&E BM64 Good4 R Jones
B3 zouoLoaist

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Zoustar Dam Fools Gold
Breeder Bylong Park

Owners P M Vigourouy, Bylong Park (Mgr: R H Johnston), K L Quigley, Mrs J
Crockart, T J Curtis, M Ryan, M Curtis, Mrs M E Deacon, Mrs M L Harris, | C
Marscham, K Kaida, N J Bournes, B J McQuade, J R Deacon, M A Taylor &R
McNaughton

Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

o

Race Details Track Jockey
30f4 MUSWSat 31Jul2l  1280m Bengalla Bm86 Soft5 W Costin
20f12 KEMB Thu 8Jul21  1200m BM68 Soft5 J V Overmeire
8of 11 MUSWSun 6Jun21  1280m ABERDEEN BM82Soft6 M Weir
90f10 KENS Wed 19May21 1300m BM72 Good4 M Weir
10f9  BATH Sun25Apr21 1400m SADDLE CL4  Good4 M Weir
I3 BRIGHT RUBICK
1',’.4 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Rubick Dam Torah

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners Ramsey Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: S B Ramsey) & J D Coates
Colours Green, White Braces, Yellow Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
lof4 MUSWSat 31Jul2l  1280m Bengalla Bm86 Soft5 D Mclellan
20f10 ROYA Sat29May21 1400m F&M BM78 Soft6 R Jones

7of 15
20of9
20f13

SCON Fri 14May21
KENS Sun 25Apr21
MUSW Fri 9Apr21

1400m DARK JEWEL
1400m F&M BM72
1280m BM66

Good4 M Cahill
Good4 R Dolan
Good4 D Gibbons

I mo's GLORY

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Maddi Jayne
Breeder Mr S Gillett

Owners S Gillett

Colours Yellow, Green Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey
70f7  NARR Mon 19Jul21 %?v(l)ggn MT&RIVERS Heavy8 D Northey
40f6  SCON Tue 15Jun21 1000m BM74 Soft5 D Northey
20f10 COON Sun 110ct20 1600m CMBLE CUP Good4 R Jones
20f9  WYONThu10ct20  1600m BM64 Good4 R Jones
80f8 WYONFri4Sep20  1600m BM64 Good4 R Thompson

Trainer Jeremy Gask Barrier 9
Jockey Reece Jones 58.5kg

Win Range 1103m - 1400m

Prizemoney $259,465
W&P% 13-56

Career 39:5-12-5 12 Mths 14:2-4-2 1st Up 7:.0-4-1  2nd Up 7:2-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-11-5  Soft 13:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 5:0-2-2 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 7 $3.30 Mother's Mercy 59.0kg 0.66L 1:27.17 5 4
60.5 2 $4.60 Tim's Principal 60.5kg 0.14L 1:20.77 9 9
550 4 $14Tim's Principal 55.0kg 0.80L 1:23.23 5 5
600 5  $12 Cafe Royal 61.5kg 497L 1119 7 7
60.0 2 $9.50 Rustic Steel 60.5kg 1.51L 1:12.25 7 6

Trainer Tara & Philippe Vigouroux Barrier 12

Jockey Winona Costin 56.0kg Prizemoney $176,765

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 25:3-8-4
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1

12 Mths 11:1-4-1 1st Up 6:2-2-1
Good 17:3-4-4  Soft 8:0-4-0
Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 2:0-1-0

Wgt Br.
56.0 12
600 1
515 8
590 9
61.0

0dds Winner
Bright Rubick 55.0kg L
$26 Coolotta 58.5kg 0.30L 1:11.3
$11 Ranges 57.0kg 3.81L 11613
$21 Katalin 58.0kg 6.54L 1:16.58
9 $6.50 Zouologist 61.0kg 0.79L 1:21.8

Trainer John Ramsey Barrier 5
Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg

Win Range 1280m - 1500m

Career 17:3-4-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:4-0-0
Wgt Br.

12 Mths 10:1-3-1 1st Up 4:0-2-0
Good 14:3-3-1  Soft 2:0-1-1
Dist 4:2-1-1 Track 4:3-1-0
0dds Winner

550 5 $3 Bright Rubick 55.0kg L

535 4 $4.60 Nicci's Fling 57.5kg 0171 1:22.74
540 13  $81 Rocha Clock 56.5kg 3.67L 1:22.7
570 5  $11 Fashchanel 59.5kg 0.40L 1:21.38
60.5 6 $5.50 Tempel One 59.5kg 0.71L 1:15.15

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 2
Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg

Win Range 1300m - 1600m

Career 20:4-5-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 10:0-3-1
Wgt Br.
55.0 7

59.5
55.0
58.0
59.0

12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0
Good 15:3-5-1  Soft 3:1-0-0
Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 2:0-0-1
0dds Winner

$19 Wild Rocket 55.0kg 9.88L 1:25.5

$26 Remlaps Gem 61.0kg 7.52L 57.99
$5.50 Petaluma 55.0kg 0.32L 1:35.73
$9 New Tycoon 58.0kg 0.06L 1:37.69
$6.50 Rules Don't Apply 57.0kg 7.76L 1:38.06

~N Ul W=

W&P% 12-60

2nd Up 6:0-2-2
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0

@800 @400

[ W T
[ W T

Prizemoney $132,675
W&P% 18-53

2nd Up 4:0-1-2

Heavy 1:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 3:2-1-0
@800 @400

N W~ N
N W~ N

Prizemoney $93,090
W&P% 20-50

2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Heavy 2:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
@800 @400
33

oY oY U1 N
~ U w w
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> [ pusai TYcoON
& 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
¥  Sire Written Tycoon Dam Brambling
Breeder Woodside Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs L E Cavanough & Ms M M M O'Toole
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes And Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f4  MUSWSat 3LJul21  1280m Bengalla Bm86 Soft5 M Owen
50f5 SCON Wed 28Jul21 900m OPEN-BT Soft6 M Owen
11 of 13 DOOMSat 22May21 1600m CL6-SW Good4 H Bowman
50f9 EAGL Wed 5May21 1400m BM85 Soft L Kilner
80f10 HAWK Wed 14Apr21 1500m BM78 Good3 L Day

B

oA REXX

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Radiant Star
Breeder Bell River Thoroughbreds

Owners | P Cook, S J Kliendienst, G B Orchard, L Beechey, M Simpson, M C

Gaukroger, P J Collins, A Mendes, B A Stanley, H Raper, D C Lyes, TR Ellis & Ms L M

AEllis
Colours Dark Blue, White Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap, White Spots
Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 GRAF Sun1ljul2l 1400m MACLEANCUP  Soft5 G Mcdonnell
BM86
11 of 11 GRAF Sun4Jul2l  1608m STHGRAFCUP  Soft7 G Mcdonnell
BM90
30f12 KEMP Sun 20Jun21 1450m WCPE CUP BM84 Soft5 G Mcdonnell
90f11 NEWC Sat12Jun2l 1600m BM68 Softc  C Lever
50f 14 GUNN Sun 30May21 1600m GUNN CUP Good4 B Looker
BM88

8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Snippetson Dam Black Stockings
Breeder Mr R G Hore-Lacy

6 EJ CALL ME BRAD

Owners Mrs C M Cunningham, R J Cunningham, D J Chandler, Ms C Weaver, R J
Bailey, Mrs C N Bailey, M A Halton, Miss S L Burke, Mr D E Haynes N G Prater, Mrs

A Chandler & Ms L Jeffriess

Colours Royal Blue, White Diamond With Red Smaller Diamonds, Red Cap

Race Details
70f8 DUBB Fri 16Jul21

50f8 ARMI Sun28Mar21 1400m GUYRA CUP
BM81

1of 11 WALC Fri5Feb21  1440m WALCHA CUP
BM73

1of11 ARMI Mon 25Jan21 1400m BM66
50f14 INVE Frillan2l

1000m BM74

Track Jockey
Heavyl C Waddell
0

Soft6 Y Lewis
Good4 Y Lewis
Good3 Y Lewis

1400m INVL CUP BM81 Good4 Y Lewis

Trainer Brett Cavanough
Jockey Madeline Owen 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1412m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $119,150
W&P% 24-52

Career 21:5-2-4 12 Miths 8:2-1-0  1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-2-4  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 14 Bright Rubick 55.0kg L
n/a Wallace Street n/a 2451 56.51
575 2 $12 Cloak 59.0kg 6.80L 1:36.13 33
540 6  $13 Safado 55.0kg 1.25L 1:26.43 1 1
540 1  $16 Ruby Tuesday 54.0kg 4.69L 1:27.91 33
Trainer lan Cook Barrier 6
Jockey Georgina McDonnell 55.0kg Prizemoney $150,535

Win Range 1300m - 1600m

W&P% 13-35

Career 40:5-3-6 12 Mths 23:3-2-3 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-2-4  Soft 19:1-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
550 4 $15 Boyles 55.0kg 2.14L 1:24.37 2 3
550 7  $41 Texas Storm 55.0kg 10.06L 1:36.9 1 2
55.0 12 $7 Think Free 58.0kg 2.04L 1:26.52 1 1
56.5 8 $7.50 Nothing Too Hard 55.5kg 4.69L 1:40.95 1 1
55.0 8  $31 Bajan Gold 57.5kg 2.07L 1:35.45 1 1

Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 7

Jockey Dylan Gibbons 55.0kg Prizemoney $192,195

Win Range 900m - 1440m W&P% 14-33

Career 70:10-6-7 12 Mths 14:4-0-0 1stUp 8:1-1-2  2nd Up 7:1-0-1

Firm 3:1-1-0 Good 51:6-4-6  Soft 10:3-1-0 Heavy 6:0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 7  $21 Classy Rebel 55.5kg 8.68L 1:00.05 7 8
57.0 6 $3.40F Drachenfels 55.0kg 2.04L 1:25.55 7 8
585 1 $2.90F Call Me Brad 58.5kg 0.69L 1:26.22 1 1
59.5 4 $5.50 Call Me Brad 59.5kg 0.40L 1:21.88 1 1
55.0 2 $3.60F Upstart 62.5kg 3.291 1:22.42 5 5
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< [EJ PEARL ROAN

5 year old grey-brown mare (female)
% Sire The Factor Dam Cerinthe
Breeder Mr J | Wunsch
Owners D A Rawson & Mrs J A Rawson
Colours Pale Blue, Black Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
4of4 MUSWSat31Jul21  1280m Bengalla Bm86 Soft5 J Penza
50f12 GRAF Thu8jul21  1000m KIRBY Good4 A Gibbons
50f6  CANT Wed 9Jun21l 1100m MARES BM72  Soft7 A Gibbons
50f9  WARWWed 12May21 1000m BM72 Heavy8 A Gibbons
20f11 HAWK Wed 14Apr21 1100m 5Y+ BM72 Good3 A Gibbons

= H1F YOU THINK SO

f "1 J" 4 year old bay mare (female)
a5 Sire So You Think Dam Aerate's Pick
Breeder Katom
Owners G B Boyd, Ms B A O'Neill, Ms J L Kelly, Ms N J Boyd & Ms K A Boyd
Colours Pink, White Hooped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
70f8  GOSF Thu15Jul2l  1100m F&M BM64 Heavy9 K O'hara
12 0f 13 ROSE Sat3Jul2l ~ 1100m HIGHWAY-C3  Heavy9 K O'hara

1of7 WYON Tue 9Mar21
20of11 ROYA Sat 13Feb21
1of9 ROSE Sat30Jan21

1600m BM68
1800m HIGHWAY-C3
1500m H'WAY-C3SW

Good4 K O'hara
Soft7 K O'hara
Soft7 K O'hara

o

= %% DREAMING FOR MORE

:? " “.': 5 year old chestnut mare (female)

#._ .~ Sire Dream Ahead Dam More Than Royal
Breeder Mr T Ballard
Owners G P Jones, Mrs E A Jones, E B Pitt, Mrs M Pitt, P M Roberts, Mrs M
Roberts, D Moretti, Miss K J Ostermeyer, G Beecroft, G J Carden & Ms F Bishop

Colours White, Green Diamond, Black And White Hooped Sleeves And Quartered

Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90of11 TAMWEFri23Jul21  1000m BM74 Heavy9 J Penza
40f13 ROSE Sat3Jul2l ~ 1100m HIGHWAY-C3  Heavy9 L Day
50f11 NEWC Sat5un21  1300m BM68 Soft5 G Buckley
40f12 ROSE Sat22May2l 1200m HIGHWAY-C3  Soft5 R Jones
30f8 QUIR Mon 10May21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Jones

s
i

=

-
P

PRIDE OF ADELAIDE

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Adelaide Dam Miss Montire
Breeder Mr | Burford

Owners | C Burford, AR Margan, A S Williams, D H North & January 20 (Mgr: S F

Donnelly)
Colours Navy Blue And Old Gold Hoops, Old Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

3of 6 MUSWWed 7Jul2l  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 S S Arnold
30f8 WYONFri25Jun2l  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 K Jennings
30f9  NEWC Thu 15Apr21 1600m CL4 Good4 S Clipperton
70f10 GOSF Thu 1Apr21  1600m BM64 Soft7 D Gibbons
40f6  HAWK Tue 16Mar21 1300m BM68 Soft6 S Clipperton

Trainer Steve Hodge Barrier 8
Jockey Jeff Penza 55.0kg

Win Range 900m - 1100m

Prizemoney $86,550
W&P% 20-50

Career 20:4-3-3 12 Mths 12:2-2-2 1st Up 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-2  Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 8 Bright Rubick 55.0kg L
550 5  $11 Jule's Spirit 55.5kg 4311 56.61 9 10
570 6  $141rish Angel 58.0kg 4.49L 1:05.58 3 5
555 5  $18 Accelerato 57.5kg 2.30L 58.4 4 5
55.0 4 $8.50 Invincible Kiss 58.5kg 0.35L 1:02.69 1 1
Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 1
Jockey Alysha Collett 55.0kg Prizemoney $93,890
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 18-47
Career 17:3-3-2 12 Mths 11:3-3-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 8  $21 Duchess 60.0kg 8.08L 1:06.68 32
575 12 $26 Hellenism 58.0kg 5.83L 1:05.72 6 6
55.0 7 $4.20 If You Think So 55.0kg 1.18L 1:37.59 1 1
550 3 $6 Birdonawinningpost 54.0kg 0.80L 1:53.11 1 1
540 4 $311f You Think So 54.0kg 4.50L 1:32.46 1 1
Trainer Peter Mills Barrier 11
Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $85,935
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 16-42
Career 19:3-2-3 12 Mths 11:2-1-0 1st Up 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 11:2-2-2  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11  $8 Tango Stepz 55.0kg 7.95L 59.67 6 9
570 2 $21 Hellenism 58.0kg 1.89L 1:05.72 9 7
56.5 5  $10 The Empire 57.5kg 2.92L 1:19.36 5 3
58.0 6  $26 Underground Music 54.0kg 1.41L 1:12.1 5 6
n/a Bengalla Bay n/a 4.54L 59.23
Trainer Nathan Doyle Barrier 10
Jockey Christian Reith 55.0kg Prizemoney $48,300
Win Range 1350m - 1600m W&P% 20-60
Career 10:2-2-2 12 Mths 4:.0-0-1 1stUp 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-1 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Rule The World n/a 3.30L 1:00.08
n/a Escaped n/a 2.20L 1:00.36
60.5 6  $13 Onemore Sapphire 60.0kg 3.22L 1:37.75 33
615 6 $7 Ladies' Gem 55.5kg 8.58L 1:39.62 8 9
59.5 3 $3.30 Phemonoe 60.0kg 1.73L 1:17.5 3 4
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*  FE] VEGA DE LAGO

I # 8year old bay gelding (male)
L Sire Lope de Vega Dam Fudge Delight

Breeder Liverpool Street Investments
Owners G O'Brien
Colours Yellow, Black Stripe Armbands, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60f9  MORE Tue 20Jul21  1200m GWYDIR BM80  Soft6 L Blanch

10f9 MORE Sat3Jul2l  1400m BM66 Soft7 L Blanch

70f11 NEWC Sat5Jun21  1300m BM68 Soft5  C Lever

60f 10 NEWC Sat 10Apr21  1200m BM68 Good4 A Layt

90f11 COON Tue 16Mar21 1600m BM 66 HCP Soft5  C Gallagher
-

SURJIN

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Stratum Dam Melbourne Rose

Breeder Roncon

Owners P M Perry & Ms C G Collis

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

o/

Race Details Track Jockey

90f10 NEWC Sat10Jul21  1200m BM64 Heavy8 R Murray
13 of 14 NEWC Sat 26Jun21  1200m BM64 Soft5 J Taylor
60of6  SCON Tue 15Jun21 1000m BM74 Softs M Weir
10 of 10 CANT Fri8Jan2l ~ 1550m ESTAR-BM72  Soft6 T Berry
50f14 WYONSat2Jan21 ~ 1600m SPS-FINAL Heavy9 S Guymer

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $220,998
W&P% 13-26

Trainer Geoff O'Brien
Jockey Matthew Palmer 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1500m

Career 70:9-6-3 12 Mths 19:3-0-1 1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 47:8-3-2  Soft 18:1-3-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-0-2 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 5  $15 Vertical 55.0kg 3.44L 1:12.51 7 5
590 5  $4Vega de Lago 59.0kg 1251 1:26.18
550 6  $71 The Empire 57.5kg 3.96L 1:19.36 8 9
55.0 2 $26 Hit the Target 60.5kg 4.72L 1:12.43 4 5
59.5 3 $19 Fearless Mila 55.5kg 7.75L 1:37.62 8 9

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 3

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $190,285

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 9-34

Career 47:4-5-7 12 Miths 12:0-1-2 1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:4-4-5  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 5:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5  $41 Danzibar Dancer 56.5kg 4.31L 1:13.67 10 10
57.5 10  $61 Unpredicted 56.5kg 7.29L 1:12.7 1 14
570 6  $11 Remlaps Gem 61.0kg 11.87L 57.99 6 6
540 8 $3.30 Bergen 60.0kg 8.20L 1:34.52 6 7
57.5 12 $31 Itz Lily 57.0kg 3.67L 1:38.54 1 9
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Race 8 RAINE & HORNE MUSWELLBROOK CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 4:35 pm
Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 4:35 pm
10th $500. QLD: 4:35 pm
Rail: True NTf 4305 pm
Straight: 380m. Vaﬁj ;‘:gg pm
Circumference: 2010m. - €32 P
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Trinity Missile Tongue Tie FIRST TIME, 3. Kaufusi Blinkers FIRST TIME, 8. Rubick's Command
Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, Blinkers (Off Side) FIRST TIME, 10. Midnight Magic Blinkers AGAIN
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Trinity Missile Rory Hutchings Kim Waugh 4s71 2:1-0-0 $23,865 50% 50% 17 60
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
4. My Rose My Kingdom  Dylan Gibbons Tanya Randell 0295638142 11:1-2-2 $40,155 9% 45% 2 58
5. G'day Poopsie Jenny Duggan Amanda Davis 4875154 6:1-0-0 $20680 17% 17% 12 57.5
6. Invincible Ninja Jeff Penza Mark Schmetzer 1s2216277s 8:1-3-0 $26,780 13% 50% 9 57.5
7. Miss Magnum Alysha Collett Brad Widdup 50312558 6:1-1-1 $19,800 17% 50% 11 57.5
8. Rubick's Command Chad Lever Jeremy Sylvester 4645679128 10:1-1-1 $23910 10% 30% 3 565
9. Superior Power Jake Pracey-Holmes Paul Theobald 29310560 7:1-0-1 $7625 14% 29% 10 56
SCRATCHED
11. Missile Rain Reece Jones Brett Thompson 049s53031s 13:1-0-2 $21,180 8% 23% 8 55
SCRATCHED
13. Stellar Blaze Rachael Murray Scott Singleton 3599332559 21:1-3-5 $49885 5% 43% 7 55
14. Sportsman Georgina McDonnell Jeremy Sylvester 4660561866 15:1-1-1 $31460 7% 20% 4 55
(a2)
15. Dawnstar Darryl McLellan Pat Farrell 5780676298 31:1-2-3 $45010 3% 19% 18 55
16. The Brotherhood Amelia Denby Nicole Hudson 5764709063 17:1-0-1 $33155 6% 12% 1 55
SCRATCHED
18. Noble Pluck Ron Brown 156859569 7:1-0-0 $17,700 14% 14% 16 56.5

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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& 13 15. Dawnstar "U

-

B 12 1. Trinity Missile "H
-

@ 1 18. Noble Pluck "H\

‘if 10 5. G'day Poopsie "ﬁ
“1:’1‘ ° 7. Miss Magnum “ﬁ
6 8 9. Superior Power "H
\Q 7 6. Invincible Ninja "H\
,gg, 6 11. Missile Rain "H
jl 5 13. Stellar Blaze "v
6 4 14. Sportsman "ﬁ
6 3 8. Rubick's Command "H
b 2 4, My Rose My Kingdom "ﬁ
i/; 1 16. The Brotherhood "ﬂ‘
Rail position: True Race Direction
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TRINITY MISSILE

2 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Super One Dam Trinity Bay

Breeder Mrs S Bissett

Owners M E Waugh, T G Cheal, T Cottam, J C Heddo, S L W Ellicott, R J Albert, C

A G Beynon, Ms S Beynon, M E Sheldon, P Grima, M Grima, J Grima, L C McMahon,

Mrs D A McMahon, C S Russell, M J McVay, J J Starr & Weekend Warriors (Mgr: K
Eather)
Colours Pink, Lilac Stars And Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

4of4  MUSWSat 31Jul21  1000m CI1 Soft5 R Hutchings

20f5  NEWC Thu 22Jul21  900m 2Y-BT Good4 R Hutchings

50f7 GOSF Mon5Jul2l  1000m 2Y-BT Heavy8J V Overmeire

70f13 WARWWed 3Mar21 1100m 2Y 0SC Good4 J Mcdonald

1of12 GOSF Sat 13Feb21 1000m 2Y MDN Heavy9 A Gibbons
[ MY ROSE MY KINGDOM

¢,

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Beyond the End

Breeder Mr N Bentley

Owners Miss T R Randell, A J Moore, J N Moore, S Randell & P R Johnstone

Colours Red, Yellow Diamond, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 11 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1280m CL1 HCP Soft7 D Gibbons
20f9  MUSWSun 6Jun2l  1000m CL1 Softb R Jones
90f11 MUSWSun 23May21 1000m CL1 Soft5 CReith
60of7 NEWC Tue 130ct20 1300m F&M CL1 Good4 A Bullock
20of7 BEAU Fri20ct20  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Bullock

éh

Race Details

4 0f 12
80of9

70of7

I 6'DAY POOPSIE

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Skyclad Dam Farrbak Lady

Breeder Mr M J Baker

Owners CJ Ridley

Colours Pale Blue, Cerise Horseshoe, Black Sleeves, Pale Blue Stars, Black Cap

Track Jockey
Soft6  J Duggan
geavyl G Buckley

Soft5 G Buckley

COFF Sat24Jjul21  1012m CL1
GOSF Tue 29Jun21 1000m CL1

WYON Thu 17Jun21  1100m CL1

1of12 WELL Sun28Mar2l 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Softé S Lisnyy
50f7 WYONTue9Mar21  1000m MDN Good4 G Buckley
3 _ | INVINCIBLE NINJA

| J;I | 5year old bay mare (female)
W Site | Am Invincible Dam Ladyinxs

Breeder Pedrille Thoroughbreds

Owners J Bailey, J J Bailey & Gall Bloodstock (Mgr: B D Gall)

Colours Orange, White Star, Striped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
lof4 MUSWSat31Jul2l  1000m CL1 Soft5 J Penza
20f 14 GUNN Tue 15Dec20 1000m F&M CL1 Good3 L Cumberland
20f13 GUNN Sat 5Dec20  1000m CL1 Soft5 L Cumberland
10of10 QUIR Sun22Nov20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 B Looker
60of8 WYONSat 7Nov20  1000m MDN-SW Soft5 T Schiller

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $23,865
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Kim Waugh
Jockey Rory Hutchings 60.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 17 Invincible Ninja 57.5kg L
n/a Star Impact n/a 0.10L 57.09
n/a Yatsumi n/a 8.33L 1:03.09
58.0 10 $2.70F Mr Mozart 56.5kg 4.90L 1:04.15 3 3
570 5  $11 Trinity Missile 57.0kg 0.94L 59.88 22
Trainer Tanya Randell Barrier 2
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 58.0kg Prizemoney $40,155
Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-45
Career 11:1-2-2 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 10  $7 Super Solar 585kg 13.281 1:19.05 8 5
580 7  $26 Big Happiness 59.0kg 3.24L 57.58 5 5
585 3 $12 Goofy Mick 58.5kg 6.56L 58.12 1 1
58.5 4 $9 Running Four Bub 58.0kg 3.68L 1:18.97 22
n/a Trumbull n/a 1.89L 1:00.37
Trainer Amanda Davis Barrier 12
Jockey Jenny Duggan 57.5kg Prizemoney $20,680
Win Range 1000m W&P% 17-17
Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 3 $19 Fantini 56.5kg 2.16L 59.5 1 1
555 8  $71 Duchess 56.0kg 11.46L 1:01.2 2 5
55.5 3 $18 Osamu 62.5kg 7.58L 1:03.61 2 3
585 6  $13 G'day Poopsie 58.5kg 1.37L 59.14 1 1
58.0 7  $21 Russbuss 56.5kg 5.75L 57.1 3 4
Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 9
Jockey Jeff Penza 57.5kg Prizemoney $26,780
Win Range 1000m W&P% 13-50
Career 8:1-3-0 12 Mths 8:2-3-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-2-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 7 $5.50 Invincible Ninja 57.5kg 0.67L 57.51 4 1
59.0 5 $3.80 Makana 57.0kg 1.83L 56.78 1 1
580 13 $8 Mischief Managed 57.5kg 0.02L 56.53 1 1
570 3 $6 Invincible Ninja 57.0kg 0.84L 56.92 1 1
570 1  $11 Miss Dior 57.0kg 5.74L 58.14 4 4
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M |SS MAG N U M Trainer Brad Widdup Barrier 11
] Jockey Alysha Collett 57.5kg Prizemoney $19,800
.‘-"i 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1108m W&P% 1750

Sire Magnus Dam Polite
Breeder Matrix Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners M D Holland, R Ford, B A McMienaman, D Madden, M Petie A P, _- o 0 1 12 Mihs 6:1-1-1 st Up 20-1:0 2ndl Up 21-0-0
N Tonkin, B Nicholls, J R Fraser, Darby Racing Polite (Mgr: S G Darby) & Happy P Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Racing (Mgr: R L Percival) Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
With Logo
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 MWBKSat 3LJul21  1000m CL1 Soft5 A Collett 575 9 $9 Invincible Ninja 57.5kg 1.93L 57.51 7 8
20f8 HAWK Mon 19Jul21 800m OPEN-BT Soft5 T Sherry n/a Ballistic Moon n/a 1.37L 47.33
50f5 GOSF Mon5Jul21  800m OPEN-BT Heavy8 J Ford n/a Bojack n/a 24.271 49.06
10 of 11 CANB Wed 31Mar21 1200m CL1 Softo A Collett 560 4  $11 General Dubai 60.5kg 12.43L 1:10.93 7 9
3of 6  GOSF Sat13Mar2l 1200m CL1 Good4 A Collett 550 5  $13 Loch Lomond 585kg 1.62L 1:11.99 6 6
- n ' Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 3
& 4 ﬁUhBtI ctK I? C(OM MAND Jockey Chad Lever 56.5kg Prizemoney $23,910
year old chestnut gelding (male Win Range 1300m W&P% 10-30
! Sire Rubick Dam Taylor's Command J
gxﬁgfsrJsliaS"II\(/)er;tEraE?sgCﬁuSST\ZsltI:r Pl\?i/ssLtdC Sylvester, Miss B Brown & J W Career 10:1-1-1 12 Mths 91-1-0 st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 20-1-0
Sheser yHee yHesEt Firm10-1-0  Good 31-0-0  Soft50-0-1  Heavy 10-0-0
Colours Red, Black Str]pes And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 NEWCSat10Jul21  900m CL1 Soft6 A Denby 550 3 $21 Dominant Lady 56.5kg 1.98L 54.17 6
60of12 KEMP Sun 20jun21 1250m CL1 Soft5 J Grisedale 570 10 $9.50 Pipe Dreams 58.0kg 2.28L 1:15.54 10 8
40f9  MUSWSun 6Jun21l  1000m CL1 Softé L Rolls 56.5 9  $26 Big Happiness 59.0kg 4.03L 57.58 6 6
60of7  MUSWMon 15Feb21 1280m CL1 Soft5 M Bell 570 7  $12 Budhwar 61.5kg 5.78L 1:17.51 6 4
70f12 GRAF Tue 2Feb21  1200m CG&E CL1 Good3 T Harrison 585 3 $7.50 Great Marlow 59.0kg 3.68L 1:09.12 12 12
== n Trainer Paul Theobald Barrier 10
& SUPERIOR POWER Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 56.0kg Prizemoney $7,625
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 800m W&P% 14-29
A Sire Kaphero Dam Strarena's Prize J ’
Breeder MrJ Stockton Career 71-0-1 12 Mths &1-1-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners B W Synnott oo 47 : ft - ' -
Colours Black, Lime Green Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f4  MUSWSat3LJul21  1000m CI1 Soft5 J Pracey-holmes 56.0 10 Invincible Ninja 57.5kg L
90f9  NARR Mon 19Jul21 1100m CL1 Heavy8 L Blanch 560 7 $17 Jervis 59.0kg 16.00L 1:10.4 1 2
30f11 COWR Sat 10Jul21 ~ 950m CL1 Soft7 L Blanch 575 6  $41 Mandalong Superb 57.5kg 2.58L 56.61 1 3
l1of6 PARK Sat12Jun2l 800m MDN-SW Heavyl A Banks 590 2 $10 Superior Power 59.0kg 0.38L 48.56
0
11 0f 12 WELL Tue 11May21 900m MDN Soft6 A Banks 570 3 $41 Expect A Hero 55.5kg 6.24L 54.8 6
- M ISSI I.E RAIN Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 8
Jockey Reece Jones 55.0kg Prizemoney $21,180
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-23
‘% Sire Smart Missile Dam Rain Melody
glﬁ:gﬁsré\ﬂjgfir!vsiiof?\/lunan B M McGilvray, P B Barton, Mrs M Hogno, J E Career 131-0-2 12 Mths 81-0-2 1st Up >1-0-0 2nd Up 30-0-1
Mason, B J W Beachl,)WV’V Mcdonalgh, Mrs F M EII)i/Is, RH EIIis,A R Hooper,gD Il(otel, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Ms C Mackie, K R Thompson & B R E Thompson, DCT (Mgr: Ms L M Curry), Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Thompson Racing (Mgr: B R E Thompson), Bamboo Bloodstock (Mgr: W J Wendt)
Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 13 MWBKSat 31Jul21  1000m CL1 Soft5 R Jones 550 6  $17 Invincible Ninja 57.5kg 3.12L 57.51 12 12
40f9  NARR Mon 19Jul21 1100m BM58 Heavy8 A Morgan 550 8  $11 Streets Of Suemori 55.0kg 3.63L 1:09.85 9 9
90f11 DUBB Sun27Jun21 1110m CL1 Soft7 G Buckley 550 3 $6.50 Fifteen Rounds 60.0kg 8.57L 1:04.87 10 10
20f9  WELL Sun30May21 900m OPEN TRIAL Soft5 A Sweeney n/a Jailbreak n/a 0.54L 54.4
50f9 MUSWThu 7Jan21  1280m CL1 Heavy8 R Jones 550 7  $13 Qakfield Romance 55.5kg 3.39L 1:18.84 9 7
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= FE] STELLAR BLAZE

& 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Star Witness Dam Explosive Charge
Breeder Golden Grove Stud Farm

Owners Mrs H V Drew, Miss K J Drew, Ms R V Drew, A R Drew, Ms C M Brown,

Ms C M Drew, Mrs J M Vivers & Mrs W P Swadling

Colours Green, Orange Sash And Armbands

Race Details

3of4 MUSWSat 3LJul21  1000m Cl1

90f10 GUNN Mon 3May21 1250m CL1

90f 14 MUDGSun 4Apr21  1200m BM58
30f11 TAMWTue 23Feb21 1200m F&M BM58
3of 7 TAMWFri 12Feb21  1200m CL2

* ¥ SPORTSMAN

& 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Race Details

Breeder Mr A S Osburg
Owners G Massoud
Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap

40f13 TAMWFri 23Jul2l  1000m CL1
6of7  MUSWFri 2Jul21 1000m CL1
60of9 SCON Tue 15Jun21l 900m CL1

10 of 13 PORT Mon 31May21 1200m CL1
50f10 PORT Tue 18May21 1000m CL1

$ DAWNSTAR

a

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Painted Gold
Breeder Estate of the Late D Cobcroft

Track Jockey
Soft5 R Murray
Good4 Q Krogh
Good4 C Reith
Good4 B Cray
Good4 B Cray

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Looking for Love

Track Jockey
Heavy8 L Rolls
Heavyl L Rolls
0

Softs  C Lever
Softé L Rolls
Softb  C Lever

Owners P Farrell, AT Maher & Mrs M B J Maher
Colours Royal Blue, Red Diamond Band And Pom Pom

Race Details

70f7  MUSWMon 15Feb21 1280m CL1
80of9 NEWC Mon 1Feb21 1250m CL1
10 of 11 TUNC Sat 16Jan21  1000m BM58
60f10 SCON Mon 21Dec20 1000m CL1

70f12 TUNC Mon 7Dec20 1000m CL1

Track Jockey
Soft5 J Penza

Softs D Mclellan

Soft6 R Murray

Heavyl C Gallagher
0
Soft6  C Graham

=  [TJ THE BROTHERHOOD

/ 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

+7 Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Pheebles
Breeder Mr J P Wagstaff
Owners S Stojanovski
Colours Black, Lime Green Sash, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Hooped Cap, Hot Pink
Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
70f7  NEWC Sat IMay21 ~ 2350m CL1-SW Good4 B Griffiths
60of 7 GOSF Sun25Apr21 1900m CL1-SW Good4 P Scorse
40f4  WYONThu 8Apr21  1600m CL1 I(;Ieavyl A Adkins
70f10 GUNN Sat 13Mar21  1600m CL1-SW Soft6 K Bell-pitomac

10 of 12 TAMW Sun 7Mar21  1600m CL1-SW

Good4 R Jones

Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 7

Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $49,885

Win Range 1300m W&P% 5-43

Career 21:1-3-5 12 Mths 11:0-1-5 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-3-3  Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 7 Invincible Ninja 57.5kg L
550 5 $9 A Fortunate Lass 59.0kg 11.39L 1:13.67 4 6
55.0 13 $3.10F Black Sunrise 60.0kg 3.98L 1:11.92 10 8
57.0 11 $1.85F Nashian 59.5kg 1.11L 1:10.52 10 10
55.0 5 $2.80F Highest Standard 58.5kg 0.54L 1:10.38 7 17

Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 4

Jockey Georgina McDonnell 55.0kg Prizemoney $31,460

Win Range 1100m W&P% 7-20

Career 15:1-1-1 12 Mths 15:1-1-1 1stUp 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 1  $31 Mr Cruise 57.0kg 1.61L 1:00.14 7 5
550 7  $26 Aytobe 61.5kg 3.71L 1:00. 5 5
550 6  $26 Very Sharp 59.0kg 3.76L 52.66 7
55.5 10  $81 Oh Say 58.5kg 5.76L 11133 1 1
56.0 9  $41 Hay John 60.0kg 3.26L 1:00.26 10 10

Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 18

Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $45,010

Win Range 1000m W&P% 3-19

Career 31:1-2-3 12 Mths 14:0-1-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-0-3  Soft 11:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-1-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5  $41 Budhwar 61.5kg 6.55L 1:17.51 5 6
550 7 $101 Expat 58.5kg 8.89L 1:15.07 7 8
550 8  $19 Nombuso 58.5kg 7.41L 58.2 1 1
550 9  $17 Moetta 57.0kg 6.45L 59.38 1 3
550 2 $31 Owhata Crumpet 56.0kg 3.92L 59.08 4 5

Trainer Nicole Hudson Barrier 1

Jockey Amelia Denby 55.0kg Prizemoney $33,155

Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-12

Career 17:1-0-1 12 Mths 12:0-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 6  $31 Insider Trader 59.0kg 22.31L 2:30.2 1 5
575 1 $101 My Swashbuckler 59.0kg 8.21L 2:02.79 3 5
550 4 $31 Tectonicus 60.5kg 6.45L 1:39.26 2 3
575 7 $12 Bumrah 59.0kg 7.46L 1:37.5 6 6
575 2 $101 Everluck 55.0kg 8.28L 1:36.84 8 8
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- Trainer Ron Brown Barrier 16
.o NOBI‘E PI'UCK Jockey 56.5kg Prizemoney $17,700
(@1 4year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-14
(1 ®® . Sire Pluck Dam Attunga Rose
gﬁgg M é r‘c\w'jn“yce Career 71-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Lilac, Black Spots, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 TAMWMon 12Jul21 1200m MDN-SW Heavy8 R Jones 590 1 $8.50 Noble Pluck 59.0kg 0.25L 1:14.77 1 1
50f9 GOSF Thu10Jun21 1200m 4Y+ MDN-SW  Heavy8 R Jones 590 2 $26 The Fossil 59.0kg 2.171 1:1417 2 2
60f9  WYONThu3Jun2l  1100m MDN Soft5 R Murray 550 8 $151 Comonic 60.0kg 4.85L 1:04.06 7 6
80f10 SCON Fri 14May21 1000m MDN Soft5 M Palmer 56.0 2 $151 Flying Finch 60.0kg 9.52L 59.74 8 5
90f9 GOSF Sat25Jul20  1000m 3Y MDN Soft5  C O'brien 56.0 8 $101 Red Hot 55.0kg 6.98L 59.08 8 8
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